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CO:'vl\tiSSlO:--IFRS: 
RONALD/\. 13RJSF., (llA II~\1A.'I 

LISA POLAK ElXiAR 
ART GRAHAM 
tDUAR..OO E. BAl.BlS 
JUUE I. l3ROWN 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
~~.:~1-A 

0FFICF 01-
CO~SU:-tER ASSISTANCE & OlJ I'RE:\CII 

CYNTHIA I. M UIR 

DlRECfOR 
(850)413-6482 

J ub lir: jiJ .er&ic.e C!lontmizziot1: 

L e.P :. / lou//vt. J )ee./· 1 June25, 201 3 . / 1 ~ .-"':) ..r~pt-/f" ":J.,_,.~./) 
J~ i ~ v; (!<6?""cl~> /-lltrhhl-~: ~~1~ ~ :~~ ( 7 

Ms. Brenda Rodriguez-Guerra ~ _L./7 fi.~e/;1i~/O :, · · ~ . . '·-' ..._ . . : . . 
185 :\nzio Drive ~ ""()a-y £ _ 
Kissimmee, FL 34758 ~ / /l I II I 

,_i.../1/'V/ec ua-:s _f_r>~fal!~d 
Rc: PSC Inquiry #1109752E C/f:?7JP:= ~~J~;f'of/;, ))~,;. 
DcarMs. Rodriguez: ..4/ //Je A/l?fFtJ/J tJj5 - ~ · / 

:A), . /he '/'l9-{.",..-~~~ . ff _t_ ".R-:)M /l(_j ?\:I! L(a/. 
This is a follow-up to your inquiry with the Florida Public Service Commission (PSC) 

regarding billing by Duke Energy Florida, !J1e ., f'onnerly Progress Eneq,ry Florida (Duke Energy). 

We ha,·e learned fi·01n Duke Energy that the company investigated the meter (f/005905065) at 
your residence as a revenue protection case. The meter had been altered to register 0 ki lowatt hour 
(K\Vl-1) consumption. A review of your account history indical~'OU were billed $9.70 per month 
from Apri l 20 11 until FebruaJ}' 20 13. Duke Energy's records do not indicate a call was received from 
you regardmg the iOw bills. 

Duke Energy reports the meter was tested on June 18, 20 I 3, and it did not register any K \Vl-1. 
The meter was missing an inner seal and there is a pin missing in the board to board which indicates 
tampering. 

Rule 25-6. I 04, F.!\. C. , states: 

uunautlzorized Use of Energy. In the event of unauthorized or f raudulent use, or meter tampering, 
the utili~}' may bill the customer on a reasonable estimate of the energy used. " 

Tllis rule authorizes electric uti lities to backbill the customer of record for a reasonable 
estimate of the electricity conslllned but not metered due to meter tampering or fraudulent usc. It is 
not necessary for the utility to demonstrate who tampered with the meter. ·-n1e company only needs to 
demonstrate that the meter was tampered with, and that the customer or record benefited from that 
tampering by paying Jess for electricit)' than you would have with a properly working meter. Th..; 
company may also recover the cost of its investigation. 

~ Duke Energv backbi ll~d your accow1t based on the dailv usage prior to the tampering of the 
meter, starting fro m JW1e 2009 to May 20 I 0. Your accow1t was back billed S I 0.29 1.8 1. less S223. I 0 

!ormc payments made totaling $10.068.71 . 

r ha\·c enc losed a copy of Duke: Energy's detailed responses to the: PSC. It appears rhat Duke 
Energ) ha bi lled your JCCOWlt in compliance with the rules of the PSC. 

CAPITAL C m 1.£ 0Fl'lCE CE TEH • 2540 S HU\ !A iill OAK BO LE\'ARl) • TAI.L,\ IIASSEf., FL 32399-0850 
An ,\ ffirut~ livc Arlion / F:qual Oppor1uni1y ~:mploya 

I'SC \Vrbsilt: hll p://\1'\•w .llor id:tpsc.rout lnlernrl E·111ail : rnnlncl@psc.slalc.n.us 



~,e -71-s-
• The depo sit deposi t refu nd is applied t o the account firs t and the customer can request to have the 

excess cred it re funded t o th em in a form o f a check. 

3) The custom er stated that her initial bill s w ere bet w een $130.00 and $180.00. Ms. Rodriguez further st at ed 

tha t lat er her bills increased t o $600.00 and $700.00; t hat, as a result of her contacting DEF about high billing, 

a supervisor was sent to her home in 2011 and a device w as installed, which she was told would help lower 

t he bills. Please provide the following explanation and documentation, in addition to the information 

req uest ed in th e July 5, 2013, supplemental request : 

1 --

\ /1 -~ -r . 

• 

• 

A) kW h consumption from time when the account was establi shed until April 2011 w hen meter 

readings showed ze ro consu m pt ion. 

• 

• 

(see att ached report for consumption). Note that t he report also shows zero consumption duri ng 

t he months o f August 2010, and December-March 2011 as well. These months were also 

included in the backbi lling in a lump sum amou nt of $1553 .31 
B) Dat e w hen met er number 005905065 was installed at servi<; address 

.c d M.J?.·Ju/J..e gs; /!. 013 
~ • tv1ay 4, 2006 ___;-ec : <:2 / / 5 3_.. 1-j] 

• (C) If a device was inst al led, please ind icat e ~ lk /.-;- ,,.,{!~~a 17 
* Date of installment M arch 26, 20 I 0 ~ .,-J~/,ff'~ rn r-< ' ~A! /'t_:) 
* Type of device- EnergyWise Home/ Load Management Dev1ce .-5-ce fl:: 
* Reasons fo r inst alling device 

Duke Energy's EnergyWise Home/ Load Management Program allows us to temporarily interrupt power to 
certa1n appliances during times of peak demand In return, a monthly credit is given to participating customers. 

No credit IS paid for monthly usage under 600 kwh. 

Customer must be on the program for an entire billing period before credit will appear on the bill. 

Peak Usage Periods: 
• Summer Peak Usage (April tf7rough October) 1-10 P M. 
• Winter Peak Usage (Novemberthroug/7 March) 6-1 1 A.M. or6-1 0 P.M. 

On a daily basis Energy control Center, Load Management and Power Markellng Departments d1scuss weather 
cond1t1ons. generation availability. purchase power and the likeliness of the use or the Load Management System. 
If predictions indicate unexpected higllllow temperatures. extreme electric demands or a loss of generation 
capacity (plant off-l ine). then these issues could potentially create an emergency situatiOn and the need to use 
Load Management 

The Load Management program 1s marketed as "EnergyWise Home". The customer may participate in one of 
the following four programs. 

• Year-round : Receive credits year round . Minimum required appliances are central electric heating and 
air conditioning . For max1mum monthly credits- up to $14 1n winter and up to $1 1 in summer, electric 
water heater and pool pump need to be on the program as well. 

~.· ..... 
~. 

... !."\ 
~,J 



In cons ideration of the informati on presented in my above summary, the PRG is proposing that the customer be 
provided a payment arrangement of 24 mont hs to pay the acljuskd back billed amount. 

If it is DEF's decision to reject th is proposal, please provide support fo r and justify your rejection. Additionall y, 
please ofrer a reasonable alternati\'e company settlement proposal for the PRO and the customer to consider. 

Please provide a suppl ementa l report which addresses the above matters as soon as poss ibl e but no la ter '2 
tha n July 31, 2013. T ha nk you for your coo peration. MValdcz f ~ 

The Mobile Meter Reading tamper flag report provides thousands of leads fo r ' potential' tatnpering in 
Duke Energy florida' s service territory . For example, from Jul y 20 12 to July 20 13, the mete r tamper 
report identified 45,489 potential leads. Not all leads that appear on the report wi ll end up being a 
tamperi ng case. There is a massive amount of time required to manually research and review the data 
before a ticlcl investigat ion takes place. Each individual investigation requires that the Revenue 
Protection In vestigator review DEF ' s Customer Service System to sec if a fi eld investigat ion is 
~vvarranted . Usage patterns must be reviewed along \·Vith the dates of the tamper flags to sec if an 
abnorma l dec rease in consumption occurred after the llag(s). If the resea.rch warrants, a field 
investigation is initiated to inspect DEf 's equipment for possible tampering or diversion. 

The report does not priori tize po~sib le leads, so manual review is necessary and time 
consuming. Additionally, this report is one component of work that the Revenue Assurance team is 
responsible for addressing and is fil tered in wi th other investigations that take place. We take electric 
the ft very seriously and want to address leads as quickly as poss ible. 

C£-trof'yn '.E. :NI LLYray 
Consume Y .:A.[f~l i-rs ..'A.m.1 {~fS t 
D ·Lt lie 'Ene ray :HoYirf.a 
Jnten-ICI( 227-7615 

Txtennz( (727) 523-7615 
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E onne Estelle 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

Wright. Cynthia <Cynthia.Wright@pgnmail.com> 

Tuesday, June 11, 2013 1:10 PM 
PSCREPLY 

Murray, Carolyn E; Vear, Brenda S 

FPSC Complaint 11 1109752E BRENDA RODRIGUEZ h Supplemental Response"" 

96063 -71545.pdf; 96063 -71545 mise adj ustment.xlsx; Explaination of Bill ing for 185 
Anzio Acct 96063-71545.xlsx 

FPSC request for additional information: 

PL EASE EXPLAIN I lOW Tl IE BACK BILLED AMOUNT WAS CALCULATED') 

\VIIY WASN'T AN INVESTIGATION !NIT lATED SOONER BEING THE METER READfNGS CONSISTENTLY 
READ 0? J _//-

j--(._/!Lf2 

June 11,2013- Duke E nergy Florida's (DEF) response: ..5-e e~'t-'- · i;,f~ 5j LO!J 

~The backbilled amount was based on tho prior year exact da il~ usage prior to the tampering of the meter. Starting from 
June 2009 to May 20 10. ~- D 0J{J ·J.. ~/e-JA ~-/ · 
? lease note the origi nal bi lling adj ustment spreadsheet submitted with DEF '- original response incorrectly listed the 
month of March 201 3 whi ch was alre<1dy included in the customer' s billing statement. The attached spread~heet has been 
corrected by removing the amou nt for Ma rch since it already appeared on the customer's billing statement. 

An ex plana! ion of billing sprcadshc<:: t is a\lached to show a breakdown of the charges and payments appl icd. 

The Revenue lnvestia.ators have been in t_!;_e. process of identifying new ways of determining leads for el ectric 
theft/d iversion since the metering infrastructure changed IO digital; This method of power thefT is relative ly new beca use 
it ' s on ly possible with the digital metering technol ogy. We arc adapting to the different means of power theft so we can 
identify the cases sooner because as technologies change then so do the methods customers use to dive11 power. 

Cindy M . Wright 

Duke Energy 

Consumer Affai rs Ana lyst 

Internal 227 -7006 

externa l 72 7-523 -7006 
Cynth ia. W right @duke -energy .com 

f.~ DUKE 
-~ .; ENERGY. 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended 
recipient, and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or 
distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy 
all copies of the original message. 



(~rr; 
\ /-k,j)_ ~if~. ) 

~J.J Je07~ 8;/. ~, 20/3 _jifr;,iry 
On July 23, 20 I 0, DEF's meter tam r report provideZ~~Ic~to~ ;;[ otential tam ering of 

meter number 59050"0 unng t e billing period o June 23-,--2010, ro u y 3, 2010~ DEF has advised that 
not all indicators that appear on the meter tamper report will lead to a meter tampering case. However, 
consumption for the referenced billing period was almost half the consumption of the same billing period 
for the prior year. The next billing statement reflected zero consumption. On September 23, 20 10, DEF's 
meter tamper report provided two additional indicators of potential tampering of meter number 5905065. 
The consumption for th at billing period was less than a third of the consumption for the same billing period 
the prior year. After reflecting consumption for the next three months, the account's kWh history showed 
zero consumption for 26 consecutive months; from the billing period ending January 24, 20 II , to February 
22, 2013. 

Ms. Brenda Rodriguez-Guerra 
FPSC Complaint Number I I 09752E 
Septem ber 5, 20 13 
Page 3 of 6 

\ DEF explained that its RP investigators have been in the process of identi fying new ways of 
I"'-.. determining leads for electric diversion since the metering infrastructure changed to digi tal. Every year the 
I meter tamper report provides thousands of indicators of potential meter tampering in its territory. The 
J) report docs not prioritize possible meter tampering indicators, which means that this massive amount of 

1 
infonnation must be manually researched and reviewed to see if a field investigation is necessary. D1is 

i process requires extensive amounts of time; therefore, irregular situations like that of meter number 
\ 5905065 .are not identi lied as quickl y as the utility and the customer would desire. 
\ 
\.. The fo llowing table provides a summary of your kWh usage from the time the account was 

established ~rntil present. The shaded columns represent the monthly usagt: used for the back-billing 
calculations: 

New M?viR mer~r installed on May 4, 2006. 
2 EncrgyWbc !lome (Lond Managcm<.:nl) device instal led on tl'larch 26, 2010. 
3 Fir~1lcad on Meter Tamper Rcpon for potent ial meter tamperiug 
4 

Two !ldditional leads on Meter Tamper Repon for potcnrial meter tampering 

<( 

n -·· 
~-Y'" '·• r··. 



The Revenue Investigators have been in the process of identifying new ways of determining leads for 
electric theft/diversion since the metering infrastructure changed to digital. 
~* This method of power theft is relatively new because it's only possible with the digital metering 

technology. f * Duke Energy is adapting to the different means of power theft so they can identify the cases sooner 
· because as technologies change then so do the methods customers use to divert power. 

Shonna McCray 

6/12/13: 1:36 p.m. Called Ms. Brenda Rodriguez at 4 07-846-1328 to discuss her concerns. No answer; left 
message requesting a return call . Shonna McCray 

6/12/13: ATTN COPMPANY, REQUEST FOR SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE: 
WAS THE OLD METER (#005905065) TESTED? PLEASE PROVIDE THE TEST RESULTS TO THE PSC. IF THE METER WAS NOT 
TESTED, PLEASE TEST AND PROVIDE THE RESULTS TO THE PSC. PLEASE PROVIDE RESPONSE BY 6/21/13. Shonna McCray 

06/21/2013 Company response received via e-mail. /ewe 

6/25/13 : REVIEWED COMPANY'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE. Response indicates the following: 
* The old meter (#005905065) was tested on 6/18/1 3 , and it did not register any KWH. 

* 
* 

* 

* 

The meter reads properly with the meter reader device. 
There was no inner seal and the meter was not put back together properly. 
The case was not locked into place. 
There is a pin missing in the board to board indicating tampering. 
The meter tested within~ccurpcy guidelines but dur, to the pip removal consumption was not being 

~ 5ee (/u c:;JAf'h//J- (!(YJrJ~Al).l! t}_y /h _j~ v-.4/ t'J)ll7/ ---+ljo/-ryJ h_;f{1 ~u_/j.., 
The meter tested as folLbws: I ( .J 1 / ?..£ / "\ -

Full Load - 100 . 11% 
Light Load- 99.76% 
Weighted Average - 100.04 % 

The meter has been placed on a 90 day hold. 
Shonna McCray 

recorded. 

6/28/13 : 8:35 a.m. Called Cindy Wright (727-523 - 7006) with Duke Energy to get the current balance on the 
account and determine if payment arrangements have been made . Received the following information: 
* The total account balance is $9,432.63. 

* 
* 

Of the account balance, $8,896.17 is the past due balance and $536.46 was due on 6/18/13. 
The 5-day notice for the $536.46 request payment by 6/27/13. 

Request No. 1109752E Name RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA ,BRENDA MS. Business Name --------
PAGE NO: 5 



Monthly Electrical Usage 

This chart represents your monthly electrical usage and average high and low temperatures for 

each month during the specified period. The chart also indicates the approximate portion of your 

monthly electrical consumption for heating and cooling, which can account for about half of your 

monthly energy bill. The remainder of your electrical consumption is designated as "Base" on the 

graph. 

Variations in your billing can be due to many conditions, including some that are beyond your 

control, such as changes in weather and months that contain five weeks. Additional electrical 

appliances and changes to your lifestyle also can affect your electrical consumption. 

An asterisk (•) beside any month denotes that either your electric consumption was estimated by 

Duke Energy, or your bill period for that monlh was longer or shorter than normal. 
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7. Mr. Sein has called Ms. Rodriguez-Guerra to set up payment arrangements to avoid interruption; however she continued 
to state that she is being harassed by Mr. Sein. 
8. Duke Energy has received a payment in the amount of $3,000 . 00 as a good faith payment. 
9. Duke Energy is willing to bil l the remaining balance in installments. 
10. Duke Energy has fi led charges with the State Attorney's Office. 
* On 5/10/13, Mr. Bass contacted Ms. Rodriguez - Guerra and explained that per the details of the investigation it shows 
that she is responsible for the billed amount. 
* Mr. Bass pointed out that the pictures show the meter being altered to register zero KWH consumption . 
* Duke Energy records show that Ms. Rodriguez-Guerra was being billed $9.70 customer charge and taxes along with $3.95 
for HomeWire service for over 2 years while living in a two story home. 

Mr. Bass asked if this seemed unusual to her but Ms. Rodriguez-Guerra said she tried to make Duke Energy aware of it 

~Vy.ut no one would do anything. ,.L ,., 
~ Mr . Bass explained that there was no documentation of her contacting Duke Energy on her account. - Lfr;/11! ""/ £&,0 Z(J /J 

* Ms. Rodriguez - Guerra stated that she would contact the PSC again. ---~OCl.{( i~f'k h'P! ) 
Shonna McCray (,__ ~· / \ 

5/31/13: ATTN COMPM'Y, REQUEST FOR SUPPLEHENTAL RESPONSE: 
* PLEASE EXPLAIN HOW THE BACKBILLEu AMOUNT WAS CALCULATED? 
* WHY WASN'T AN INVESTIGATION INITIATED SOONER BEING THE METER READINGS CONSISTENTLY READ 0? 
PLEASE PROVIDE RESPONSE BY 6/11/13. Shonna McCray 

06/ll/2013 Company response received via e - mail. /ewe 

Uf/12/13: REVIEWED COMPANY ' S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE . Response indicates the following: 
~ The backbilled amount was based on the prior year exact daily usage prior to the tampering of the meter. 
1 * Starting from June 2009 to May 2010. 

* Please note the original billing adjustment spreadsheet submitted with Duke Energy's original response incorrectly 
listed the month of March 2013 which was already i ncluded i n the customer's billing statement . 

The spreadsheet provided with the response has been corrected by removing the amount f o r March since it already 
appeared on the customer's billing statement. 
* An explanation of billing spreadsheet is provided to s how a breakdown of the charges and payments applied. 
* The Revenue Investigators have been in the process of identifying new way s o f determining leads for electric 
theft/diversion since the metering infrastructure changed to digital. 
* This method of power theft is relatively new because it's only possible with the digital metering technology. 
* Duke Energy is adapting to the different means of power theft so they can identify the cases sooner because as 
technologies change then so do the methods customers use to divert power. 
Shonna McCray 

6/12/13 : 1:36 p.m. Calle.d Ms. Brenda Rodriguez at 407 - 846-1328 t o discuss her concerns. 
requesting a return call. Shonna McCray 

Request No. 1109752E Name BRENDA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA Business Name 
------------------

PAGE NO: 4 

No answer; left message 



Margarita Valdez 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Murray, Carolyn E <Carolyn.Murray@ duke-energy.com > 

Wednesday, July 31. 2013 3:59PM 

Margarita Valdez; PSCRE PLY 

Vea1 , Brenda S; W right. Cynthia, Talbot, Kenneth M Wrig ht, Maxwell D. 

FPSC Complai nt response :: 1109752E Brenda Rodriguez -Guerra **Supplemental 

Request"' 

Attachments: 96063-7154 S(new}.xlsx 

Julv 22, 2013 *********'***ATTENTION DEF - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT REQUIRED************ 
Please read notes above. ln all fairness to the customer, the prior year's usage used fo r the back bi ll ing should 
include1heusageregistercdin.lune201 0 andJuly2010. ~ee.. 7P..~ l2.) 

Therefore, 1 am instructing DEF to: 

I) Usc the kWh consumption from August 2009 to July 2010 to ca lculate the back billing. 

• DEF reduced the bi lling/kWh consumption fo r .llme 20 11 and June 20 12 to 3, 157 (spreadsheet 
at1ached). B t(.itUSc: ii1c: 111dc: t iCIIIIJ.lcring uc~.;urn::d in juiy of' 20 i 0, the consumption for this biii month 
~loes not refl ect actual usage. therefore , the billi ng/kWh c9nsumption wil l stand for Jul y 20 II and Jul y 

2012. (/~?4/-'.(? tu/:4'~ rJ~o/~/ 
2) Adjust the late fees ~~he new back billed amount. 

• DEF vvai ved the late fees for the bil l months of May through and July 20 13. 

Please provide a supp lemental report which provides the new total back billed amount, and the new balance as 
soon as possible but no later than July 31. 20 13. Thank you fo r your cooperati on. MVnldez 

Jul y 22, 2013 *H*"******* Ari'ENTION DEF - ADDITIONAL JNFORivli\TION TO BE INCLU DED IN 
SUPPLEMENT1\L REPOir r **"'********* 

DEF demonstrated that meter tampering occurred at Ms. Rodriguez's residence; therefore, the company can 
back bil l Ms. Rodriguez on a reasonable estirnate of the energy used. However, it took DEF's Revenue 
Protection department a total of 26 months to appropriately respond to the Meter Tamper Report leads. 

DEF's June 11, 20 13, report to the FPSC explains that the Revenue Protection investigators arc adapt ing to the 
di fferen t means of power theft so they can id~ntify theya~es sooner because as tec)mologies change so do the 
methods used to di vert power. ( ")/l.tf'l /,--&y ·r-11 ~tiUfd~Y f--;pA/ ~h·l'JM,l 

I believe that the excessive peri od of time it took DEF to investigate and correct the condi tion. failed to stop the 
mct ~· r tampering much earlier vvhich allowed Ms. Rodriguez to benefit from the unauthorized condition for over 
two years, the back-billed debt to increase, and delayed the recovery of loss revenue. 1-:lad DEf taken the 
corrective action sooner, it wo uld not have place an ex tra financial burden on the customer and Ms. Rodriguez 
wo uld not have to pay a much larger back-bi lled amount. 





DUKE 
ENERGY~ 

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE OR 
PAYMENT LOCATION S CALL: 
, -800 -700 -8744 

WEB SITE: www.duke-energy .com 

TO REPORT A POWER OUTAGE: 
1-800·226.8465 

PIN: 399972457 

METER READINGS 

0 01714187 METER NO. 
PRESENT 
PREVI OUS 
DIFFERENCE 
TOTAL KWH 

CACTUALJ 014030 

710._ 
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? 170 __ 
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! ACTUAL! 0 10008 
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004022 
4022 

,ulll 
F M A M J J 

EN ERGY USE ----
DAILY AVG. USE - 134 KWH/ DAY 

KWH / DAY 
S16 . 26 

USE ONE YEAR AGO - 141 
MDAILY AVG. ELECTRIC COST -

' < 

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 
96063 71545 

JULY 201 3 
Duke Energy 

BRENDA RODRIGUEZ·GU ERRA DUE DATE 
AUG 16 20 13 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
10 .793.91 

185 ANZIO DR, <<<RPI BLUE~~ 
KISSIMt1EE FL 34758 NEXT READ 

DATE ON OR 
ABOUT 

DEPOSIT AMOUNT 
ON ACCOUNT 

SERVICE ADDRESS 
185 ANZI O OR, <<<RPI BLUE >~ 

KISSIMMEE FL 34758 

HOt1EWIRE BASIC 

AUG 26 20 13 

RSL- 1/2 091 RESID ENTIA L LOAD MANAG EMENT 
BILL ING PERIOD . . 06-25- 13 TO 07- 25-13 

CUS TO~tER CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 

FIRST 10 00 KWH 1000 KHH @ 
ABOVE 10 00 KWrl 3022 KWH 01 

FUEL CHARGE 
FIRST 1000 KWH 10 00 KWH @ 
ABOVE 1000 KWH 3 022 KWH @ 

ft TOT~L ELECTRIC COST 
EnergyWise Home (Load Management) Credi t 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
COUNTY UTILITY TAX 
LATE PAYt1ENT CHARGE FOR PREVIOUS BILL 

TO TAL CURRENT BILL 
AMOUNT PAST DUE 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT 

30 DAYS 

7.04700 C 
6 . 28200C 

3 .393 00C 
4 . 39300¢ 

Payment of your b1 I prior to the above due date w ill avo•c a 
late payment charge of $5.00 or I .5% , whichever i s greater. 

Your account has a past due amount o f $10.112.87 and elec tr ic 
service may be disconnected Please pay immedi ately. 

NONE 

a . 76 

70 . 47 
250 . 28 

33 . 93 
132 . 76 

Begi nning with your July bill, our payment address will ch<mge to Duke 
Energy. PO Box 1004. Charlotte NC 28201 -1 004 Please update your 
records or t lse lhc re turn envelope and bill stub supplied wilh your 
bil l. If you make your payments onl ine. no change s are necessary 

If you ' re sl ruggh ng to make ends meet. there are program s that COl lld 
help m ilke you1 electn c service m ore afford able V1s1t 

3.95 

4 9o . ZO 
8 .50CR 

12 . 5 1 
28 . 93 

147.95 

68 1 .04 
10. 112. 87 

$10, 793 .9 1 

duke-energy con,l lilehne for more Jnformat1on (1 
V1s1t duke-energy corn And login to complc le an ener • • analysis 
View your claily e" c rgy cost. wc i'l ther . or btll ing p . s compare th~L ' 
prevtous m onlh or yE'<'Ir . . . 

[ El ·\ C•• A ' I D IH 11•Ru THIS SEC T&O r: 

DELINQUENT CURRENT CHARGES 
AMOUNT , OUE .DAT~ 

10,112.87 AUG162013 
ACCOUNT NUMBER· 96063 71 545 

\ TOTAL DUE 

# rr; 
~ P ~ /;(q-5.-e~ 

/J~ ~-k- )U..€; 
96 063 71 545 6000010 79 39 1 7 000 10 11 2878 00000 068~4901 0000000 09 

BRENDA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA 
185 ANZIO DR . < < < RPI BLUE >> 
KISSIMMEE FL 34756 

10,793.91 

l'lEASE Elll F.R 

I 



t~(~ DUKE 
~ ENERGY 
FOR CUSTOME R SERVICE OR 
PAYM ENT LOCATIONS CALL: 
1-800-700-8744 

WE B SITE: www.duke- energy.com 

TO REPORT A POWER OUTAGE: 
1-800-228-8485 

PIN: 399972457 

METER READINGS 

11ETER NO. 
PRESENT 
PREVIOUS 
DIFFERENCE 
TOTAL KWH 

210 _ 

180_ 

:r 
?; 

150_ 

" 120_ 

C> 
> 
<( 

90_ 

~ so_ 
~ 301 0 

0 0 1714187 
t ACTUAL! 0 100 08 
t ACTUAL) 0 059 18 

0 0409 0 
'; 090 

o----rT r I r I ",-,dl 
J J 1\ S 0 N D J F lA A M J 

ENERGY USE ----
DAILY AVG. USE - 128 KWH/ DAY 
USE ONE YEAR AGO - 14 2 KWH/DAY 
MDAILY AVG. ELECTRIC COST - $15.51 

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 

JUNE 2013 
Duke Energy 

BRENDA RODR IGUEZ-GUERRA 

185 ANZI O DR, <<'RPI BLUE>> 
KISSIMMEE FL 34758 

SERVICE ADDRESS 
185 ANZIO OR , <<<RPI BLUE>> 
KISSIMMEE FL 34 758 

HOMEWIRE BASIC 

DUE DATE 
JUL 17 2013 

NEXT READ 
DATE ON OR 
ABOUT 
JU L 26 2013 

RSL- 1/2 091 RESIDENTIA L LOAD MANAGEME NT 
BILLING PERIOD .. 05-2't-13 TO 06 - 25 - 13 32 DAYS 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 

FIRST 1000 KWH 1000 KWH@ 7 . 047 00¢ 
ABOVE 1000 KI-IH 3090 KWH @ 8 . 28200¢ 

FUEL CHARGE 
FIRST 1000 KWH 
ABOVE 1000 KWH 

~ TO IAL ELECTRIC CGST 

1000 KWH @ 3 . 3930 0¢ 
3 09 0 KWH @ 4 . 3930 0¢ 

EnergyWise Home ! Load Management) Credit 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
COUNTY UTILITY TAX 
LATE PAYMENT CHARGE FOR PREVIOUS BI LL 

TOT AL CURRENT BILL 
AMOUNT PAST DUE 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEME NT 

yment o your a 
late payment charge o r $5.00 or 1 5%. whichever is greater. 

Your account has a pils t due amount or $9.432 63 and elect ric 
service m ay l)e disconnected Please pay immeclliltely. 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
10.112.87 

DEPOSIT AMOUNT 
ON ACCOUNT 

NON E 

8 . 76 

70.'; 7 
255 . 9 1 

33. 9 3 
135 .74 

3 .95 

5 04 . 81 
8 . 50CR 

12.73 
29. 44 

137.8 1 

680 . 24 
9 , 432 .63 

$10,112.87 

Beg1nnmg wi th your July bil l, tho payment address will be cha11ging. 
Please updnte your r ecords v11th the new add ress or use the supplied 
return envelope and b1ll stuh 

Warmer we ather mcreases the dem ilml ror energy V1si t duke-energy com \ 
fo r conv enrent b1lli 119 and payment options, as well as t ips lo luwer 
your bil l. • 

~r' 
0[ I ~CH MID AETVA tl I ~IS SECT lO ti 

DELINQUENT 

BRENDA RODRIGUEZ-G UERRA 
185 ANZIO DR , << < RPI BLUE >> 
KISSIMMEE FL 34758 

PLEA S f ( U1 [ R 

/ · UI)IJ•J i r -AID 

96063715 4 560 00 0 101128780 0000 943263400 0 000 68 0249 010 00000 00 009 

I 



,( , DUKE 
·-~,; ENERGY~ 

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE OR 
PAYMENT LOCATIONS CALL: 
1-800-700-8744 

WEB SITE: www.duke-energy.com 

TO REPORT A POWER OUTAGE : 
1-800-228-8465 

PIN : 399972457 

METER READINGS 

METER NO. 
PRESENT 
PREVIOUS 
DI FFERENCE 
TOTAL KWH 

110~ 
lBO 

::c 150--l 
:-

" 110-t 
!.> 90_ > 
<{ 

~ 60 -
;t 30J 0 

o_._l 

A s 

001 714187 
( AC TUALJ 018398 
IACTUALl 014030 

0 

004368 
4368 

n-•• utlll 
NO JF MA M J J A 

ENERGY USE - ---
DAILY AVG. USE - 151 KWH/DAY 
USE ONE YEAR AGO - 139 KHH/ OAY 
MQAILY AVG. ELECTRIC COST - $18 . 33 

ACCOU 

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 

AUGUST 2013 
Duke Energy 

BR ENDA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA 

185 ANZIO DR, ~ <<RPI SLUE> > 
KISSIMMEE FL 34758 

SERVICE ADDRESS 
185 ANZIO DR, <<<RPI BLUE>~ 
KISSIMMEE FL 34758 

HOMEWIRE BASIC 

DUE DATE 
SEP 16 2013 

NEXT READ 
DATE ON OR 
ABOUT 
SEP252013 

RSL-l/2 09 1 RESIDENTIA L LOAD MANAGEMENT 
BILLING PERI OD . . 07- 25-13 TO 08- 23-1 3 29 DAYS 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 

FIRST 1000 KWH 1000 KWH~ 7.04700¢ 
ABOVE 1000 KWH 3368 KWH@ 8.28200¢ 

FUEL CHARGE 
FIRST 1000 KHH 
ABOVE 1000 KWH 

MTOTAL ELECTRIC COST 

1000 KHH ~ 3.39300¢ 
3368 KWH@ 4 . 39300¢ 

Ene~gyWLso Homo (Load Management ) c~edit 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
COUNTY UTILITY TAX 
LATE PAYI1ENT CHARGE FOR PREVIOUS BILL 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 
AMOUNT PAST DUE 

TOTAL DU E THIS STATEMENT 

your a 
late payment charge of $5.00 or 1.5%. whichever is greater 

Your account has a past due amount of $1 0,065.77 and electric 
servtce may be disconnected. Please pay 1mmediately. 
Duke Energy utilized fuel in the following proportions to generate 

96063 71545 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
10,788.40 

DEPOSIT AMOUNT 
ON ACCOUNT 

NONE 

8 . 76 

70. 47 
278 .94 

33 . 93 
147 .96 

3 . 95 

540.06 
8.50CR 

13 .63 
31.51 

141.98 

722.63 
10' 065.77 

$10,788 .4 ( 

your power· Coal 25 %. Purchased Power 18 %, Gas 56 %. 011 1%. Nuclear 
0°to (For Pnor 12 months end1ng June 2013). 
WC~rmer weather increases the demand fo r energy. Visi t dukc-energy.com 
for convcn1ent b1lling and payment opt1ons, as well as tips to lower \ 
your bill c\ 

~I 

OETIICii ANO RF.TlJIHI rHIS SEC1 10N Nl 0000475 

DELINQUENT 

BRENDA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA 
185 ANZIO DR , < < < RPI BLUE >> 
KISSIMMEE FL 34758 

PLEASE ErHER 
A•.IOUr/1 PAID 

960637154560000107884040000100657790000007226370100000000009 

I 





f #4C 04j&! Jll 

c._{~ DUKE 
~ .. ENERGY. 

I 

****Account Information**""' 

1\e<ounl Num~r: 

960GJ-71 ~4 s 

Rcqot51td Rr : 

BRf NOA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA 

(407) 486-1328 E.>ftusion : cdl 

0~12411) 

RF.LATII'IG TO 

RcguiM Btl! 

ELECmiCSERVICE 

lfOMEWIRE B.'\SIC 

Mail To: 

BR.ENO,\ ROORIGliF.l-GUffi RA 
I &5 ANZIO DR. «<RI'I BLUE>> 
I\1SSIMMF.E Fl.l475S 

(}412~/1 ) 

04124/IJ 

0412-i/1) 

REVENUE PROT[CTION DEPARTMENT 

lNVESTiGA TION OF UNAUTHOIHZ.ED USE 

S5 14 85 

SJ .9S 

S237.~0 

S7~ oo 

04/ 19/ 1) 

04/ 1&/1 ) 

0~1 18/IJ 

0~118113 

04118113 

0411 &113 

0411 &/13 

04118!13 

OHJB/13 

04(1&/1) 

04118113 

04118'1} 

04118113 

04118113 

(}1/1 S/1 3 

0~118/13 

0~118/1) 

0~11 811 J 

M~noal 6illl\dju~mcnt 

MAnual Boll AdJUSimtnt 

fo.11111u.1l Bill Adjustment 

M•nual 0 ill Adjustment 

M~nun l Bill Adjustment 

M3nuel BilllldJustrn.ent 

M~nual 3ill Adjt•Slmtnr 

M!llUBf o :lllldjus:mmr 

Manunl Bill "djuSTment 

Manuol Bill Adji!Sim.!nt 

Manual13oll Adjustment 

Monual Bill "dJcSin>cnt 

Monuol Uo!l AdjnStmcnr 

M:llluol Bill Adjustment 

Monu.1l !lin Adjustment 

ManuAl Bill Adj usur.cnt 

!l.hnu.11 Bill AdjuSlmcu 

Monual Bill Adjustmoot 

s 1.~53 .31 

SJ97. 14 

5263.05 

5299.31 

5450.00 

5339 79 

$424.86 

S52b 68 

S568 53 

S5 1920 

S285 76 

SHS 09 

B4990 

S4J 1.9A 

S602 18 

S2fi6 5 1 

S437 .33 

5 54 I .S7 

nuke Eoergy 
Customer Service Sy,tcm 

Account Activi ty Statement 

••••• Current Account Status •• ~•• 

CuncntBill: 

Sillc:d Prior 

13alonec lluc: 

TOTAl . Bll.t. 

SS.8'16 17 

58,896. 17 

~.Q 

58.896 17 

~6.411 66 

Elccs.s C rcdil Amount· 

Unbiltcd lhl•ncc. 

6 1 

O~tc· O~J()~; t 3 

r',!'< I cl·• 

sovo 
so 00 



7 7,K-' I 

~(~DUKE 
Duke Energy na~c OS10SII l 

C ustomer Service System r:,~y 2 of • 
~ ENERGY. Account Activity S tulcmcn t 

,\ c.co•nC ;-.t,tmbt"r: 96063- 715-15 Htqucstcd II)': BRENDA RODRIGUC:.Z.CUE il.RA Phob<: (407) 486·1128 F:tltn~ion : cell 

I>A-rt; REk\ H'IG H~ O[RIT AMO\!NT CRt:OrT ,\:\10\'!'.'T TOTAL Oi l.!. !lt\ l.MKF; FQBWM!O P-WSf lSF.O KW!I ·""' 
0411~/13 Monu3! Bill AdjUStment S5H 13 

04118/13 Manu•l Btll AdjuS1ment $571.07 

04118113 ).1aJ)ual Bill Adjustment S619.46 

04118113 ~b.nuol Bill AdjuStment S58U7 

04/181l3 M"nual ()ill Adjustmatt i40 8 7$ 

04118113 M:mu&1 Bill Adjustone111 Sl94 28 

0312711 J Rcguw Bill SJ 9~ OOOOQO() 

03127f13 HOMEWIRE B/\SIC Sl 95 

03/2511 J Rcque:st Cn:drt Processed S66l.U3 

03122/lJ Requc:51 Credit Procc.scd S2.JJ9 6S 

0)1.21/J J Request Credit Processed ~60. 31 

021221!3 Regular Bin (S660 32) 19 C-()1)228 1 

021.22113 CANCELED ELECTRIC SERVICf: S9.70 

02122113 HOMF.WIRE BASIC SJ.95 

01/24/13 R<t.ulor Bill (S673.97) 29 0003 J39 

01124/13 CAJI:Cf:L£0 ELECTRIC SERVICE S9.70 

Oln~/13 HOMEWIRE l.lASIC S39S 

1212()11 1 Regular Oil! (S687 621 32 0002636 

12/26/12 CANCELED ELECfltiC SERVICE S9.70 

12126112 HOMEWIRE BASIC S3 .9~ 

11126112 Regular Dill (S701.27) 31 0003250 

11126112 liOME\\'IRE BASIC S3.9S 

I 1126/12 CANCELED ELECTRIC SF.R VICE S9 70 

!OT.WI2 R"g11 l~r Gill (S114.92) lO 000396 1 

10124/12 CANCELED ELECTRIC Sl:ltV1CE S9 70 

10124/1 2 HOMEWIRE OASIC S 3 .9~ 

09125112 RC@.UI3r Bill CS72U7: 32 000)907 

09125112 CA!I!CF.LED ElF.CTRIC SERVICE S9 70 

09125112 HOME"1R£ BASIC S3 9~ 



J~DUKE 
~'ENERGY •. 

:l.ccoua t l'Oa~nbtr: %063-715~5 

0:\TE RE;.! .. ATI~~ 

081231!2 Re~ular !Jill 

OU2J/ 12 CANCELEO ELECTRIC SERVICE 

08/23{12 HOMEWIRE BASIC 

07(2-l/)2 Regular Bill 

07f24!12 Cl\t-:CEL£0 F.LECTRIC SERVICE 

07(24/ 12 HOME WIRE !3AS IC 

06/22112 Regulor Uill 

06/22112 HO!V!EWIRE BASIC 

06122112 CANCGLED G!.LCTillC SERVICE 

05123112 Regular Bill 

05123/12 HOMEW!RE BASIC 

osmm CANCEL ED ELECTR IC s::RV!CE 

(H /2411 2 Regular Bill 

04/?.4117 CANCELED ELECTRIC SERVICE 

04124/ 12 liOMEV:IR F. BASIC 

OJ/26112 Regulllr Bill 

OJ/26112 CANCELED ELECTRIC SERViCE 

OJ!Ui/12 HOMEWIRE BASIC 

02!22/12 R.cf.ul!f Bill 

02122/12 CANCELED ELECTRIC SERVICE 

01!22112 HOMEV.'JRE BAS!C 

Olf25112 Regul~r Bill 

01125112 HOMEWIRE BASIC 

01 /25/12 CANCELED ELHI RIC SERVICE 

11/2711 I Regular Bill 

12127/li CANCELED ELECTR IC SERVICE 

12/27/11 IIOMEWJ!'Uo BASIC 

11123/1 1 ReguiMi:lill 

II 123/l l CANCEL·ED ELECTRIC SERVICE 

Oukc Energy 
Customer Ser vice System 

,\ ccount Actlvil y Sta tement 

ltcqacsltd Ry: BRENDA RODRIGUF.7.-GtJERR A l' lloftr: (407) 4&6·1 328 

OJ;RI T t\!\1Ql 1NT C REDIT A~10l ':-IT 

S9 70 

SJ 95 

S9.70 

SJ 95 

S395 

S9 70 

S9 70 

S3.95 

S9.70 

S3.95 

S9.70 

S) 95 

S3 .9~ 

59.70 

S9.70 

SJ.95 

S9.70 

TOTAl . nlll. 

E~ttnslon: cell 

(5755 87) 

(S/69 52) 

(S7!J 17) 

(S7% .8)) 

(S8IO.J7) 

(582.; 12) 

(S8J7.77) 

(Si i70) 

O;u~ 05/0S/ 11 

P•gc. 1 ,,f .1 

DA Y5 rsro 1-:Wl l 

000-11 66 

32 00{14~06 

)0 

000302(1 

32 0002222 

10 000102() 

00022! 1 

0003339 

30 00026)6 

30 0003750 



/ /e /7--' }I 

I f_,~ DUKE 
Oukc Entrgy I hi< os.os•t J 

~ ENERGY~ Custome r Service Sys lccn I' age ~ <'14 

Acco unt Activit~ S ta tement 

Acrounc Number. 9606-l-71545 Rrq•r<erd II} : BRF!IIDA RODI!IGUfZ-GIIERRJ\ l'honr : (~01) ~ 86-1318 £ 'l(rasion: cell 

lMTI EE,;LATII'\GTQ .!L~!JJT A.'\1011NT CRF:DII ,\ ,\!011,\T TO"IA I,.Jl.!J.d: ful,l .,\NCE f0RWA IU2 ~~!\ \~S .l tS£U h.WII KW 

11123!1 1 IIOMEWIRE BASK' S3.?5 

10124/11 Regullu Bill (SJ I 35 I .17 000396 1 

1012~111 CANCELED F.LfoCTRIC SERVICE $970 

1 0n~'11 IIOMEII.'IRE BASIC S> 9~ 

09122' 11 Hc~vlar Bill (S~ 5 001 JO 0003907 

09122111 HO~F.WIRE BASIC S.t 9~ 

09122/11 CANCELED ELECTRIC SEflVICE SQ 70 

0812Y I ! Rt&ulu Btll ~ ~ , g 65) }0 000416!> 

08/B/1 1 CA~ELEO ELCCTRIC SERVICE S9 70 

OBnlfl t 1!0M£WIR £ BASIC SJ 9~ 

07/2511 1 Rqzulu BtU {S72 Jll) J2 0004<(1!, 

0111:0111 HOME WIRE BASIC 51 9,\ 

07125111 CANCELED ELECTRIC SEK\ 'lCE S9.70 

06123/11 Rcpulur Bill (S~~ -9~1 JO 000~ 263 

06/2)/ll HOME\\'IRF. BASIC SJ .9S 

0612311 1 CANCELED Eli!CTRIC SF.RVICF. S9 70 

051'24/1 1 l!cr.ulu Dill S/o4 60 S4H5 29 1)0()00011 

0512~111 HOMEWIRE BASIC S3.9S 

05124/11 CANCF.I.F.D ELECTRIC SERVICE S9.70 

OS/19/JI Lare Pa~1ncn1 Charao s~ oo 



Margarita Valdez 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

From: Margarita Valdez 

FW: CATS NO. 1109752E BRENDA RODRJGUEZ-GU ERRA 
CATSMAJL TXT 

Sent: Friday, July 12, 2013 12:33 PM 
To: 'consumer.affairs@pgnmail.com' 
Subject: CATS NO: 1109752E BRENDA RODRlGUEZ-GUERRA 

July 10, 2013: I contacted Carolyn Murray, with DEF. Carolyn indicated t hat Cynthia was out of the office until 

tomorrow. Carolyn verified that the customer needs to pay at least the past due amount of $536.46 for the 

billing period of April 24, 2013, to May 24, 2013. Current charges in the amount of $680.24 are due on July 17, 

2013. 

The following information was forwarded t o Ms. Rodriguez (in Spanish) via E-mail 
t o notarybrenda67@yahoo .com: 

(E nglish translation) 
Dear Ms. Rodriguez, 

As I informed you during our telephone conversation on July 8, 2013, during t he duration of the investigation 
of you r complaint number 1109752E against Duke Energy Florida (DEF), your account will be protected from 

::lisconnecti9n of service only for the amount of S 8,.§~. This was the amount you disputed in your initial 
:orrespondence dated May 7, 2013, to the Florida Public Service Commission (FPSC); therefore, th is was t he 

~mount established as the amount in dispute at the time of filing the complaint . It is important to note that 
1mounts in dispute cannot be changed once they have been estab lished . Whi le the review continues, and 

mtil the customer is presented with the final result of the investigation by the Process Review Group, the 
:ustomer is responsible for payment of all subsequent monthly charges for electric consumption, and your 

1ccount balance must remain at or less than the disputed amount of $8,896.17 in order to avoid 
lisconnection of service. According to DEF's account reco rds, the m inimum amount to be paid to avoid 

lisconnection of service, isS 536.46:*This is for consumption during the billing period of April 24, 2013, to 
/lay 24, 2013. urrent har es in t~ amount of $680.24 are due on July 17, 2013 .. 

: ---Ji ) , ' ql(_ ~A~/.j i.j rj l>-x. 
Vith re rd·to he h m€ energy audi , a DEF representative will contact you, if they have not already done so, 

) set the date and time. As for the new test t o be performed on meter number 005905065, it will be 
ritnessed by Michel Germain, FPSC st aff. Mr. Germain will contact you to verify if you are interested in also 

·itnessing the test, for wh ich arrangements should be made because the meter testing lab is not located in 
1ssimmee. 

n waiting for DEF to respond to a series of questions that I sent regarding your case. As soon as I fi nish my 
·view of the information provided by you and DEF, I will send you a letter with the ou tcome of my review. 

a: 
0 



Explaination of Billing for 185 Azio Acct# 96063-71545 

$11.845.12 Total Energy Theft 

$10,291.81 Total Adjusted Billing (from Billing Spreadsheet) 

($2,339.68) Customer payment made on 3/ 21/2013 

($660.32) Credit balance from deposit 

($661.00) Customer payment made on 3/22/2013 

($223.10) Payments received from customer for $9.70 customer charge for 23 months 

$3.95 HomeWire for March 2013 

$6,411.66 Total balance forward from account (March bill) 

$6,411.66 

1:-- $2,484.51 

$8,896.17 

Current usage from 2/22/2013 to 4/24/2013 -7.<Ciy J-, ::lJ ;.; 
Rate Adjustment August-December 2010 and January-March 2011- J olz: o/'=' a.,>y( 

Revenue Protection Investigation Charge - 1 
(3 hours of Revenue Protection charges plus $12.40 for lock)- c!/yrY~ 'f 
HomeWire for April 2013 



.. ~~ ~'"'' " ~''"'"~ r'lurnoer 1 IU':I/YLt 

September S. 20 13 
Page 4 of6 

Back-billing 

~- Initially. DEE back-billed your account a total of$11.845,12. which was based on your monthlv 
usage during the 12-month riod from June 2009 to May 20 I 0, prior to the tampering of the meter. 
nvestrgative charges totaling $3 12.40 were billed, bringing the total back-billed amount to $12,157.52. 

From April 2011 through February 2013, DEF received 23 payments of$9.70 each for customer charges 
totaling $223. 10. This amount was subtracted from the back-billed amount, as well as the credit balance of 
$660.32 from the deposi t, wh ich yielded a back-billed balance of $11,274.10. On March 21, 20 13, DEE 
received a payment in the amount of $2,339.68. On March 22, 2013, a second payment in the amount of 
$661 was received, which reduced the balance of the back-billefol !lfl)OUnt to $8,273.42 as reflected in the 

fo llowingchart ~ ~ j Szir.!..:He1_L ~ /) 
e lf?Jf ?rfOX. 11/(_'fr; ~J' ~ !/A ~ ~/ 

Symbol Amount I Descliption 0 

$11,845.12 Ori~ina l back-billed amount (27 months) 
+ $312.40 RP Investigative charges 
= $12,157.52 Total back-billed amount JJj t:J. / ' - $223.10 23 monthly payments of$9.70 each for customer charges -:f ~·-tu&l, · ) 
- $660.32 Credit ba lance from deposit - ~1/ef/Ab~IJ--yy ~e .->k!cwni~e: 0 
- $2,339.68 Payment received by DEF on Marcl/2 1, 2013 / { 
- $661.00 Payment received by_ DEF on March 22 , 201 3 
= $8,273.42 Original back-billed balance -tl )>· vW· .. 

( ~July 22,2013, I contacted DEF on your behalf. l was able to negotiate a new back-br llmg data 
base for the 12-month period from July 2009 to June 2010. As reflected in the following chan, this 
resulted in a credit adjustment of$289.98 to the original back-billed amount. 

Symbol Amount Descr iption 
$11,555.14 Adjusted back-bi lled amount ($11 ,845 .12 - $289.98) 

+ $312.40 RP Investigative charges 
= $11,867.54 Total back-billed amoun t 
- $223 .10 23 payments of $9.70 for customer charge rece ived by DEF 
- $660.32 Cred it balance from de_posit 
- $2,339.68 Payment received by DEF on March 2 1, 20 13 
- $66 1.00 Payment rece.ived by DEF on March 22, 2013 

== $7,983.44 Total unpaid balance of t he back-billed amount 

:.{:-The current balance of the back-billed amount after the credit ad' ustment i $7 983.44 .) DEF has 
offered you a -mon payment arrangement for this un aid balance. 1 Please be advised that payment 
arrangements are at the so e discretion o the utility. Subsequently, the FPSC is unable to further assist you 
with the details of any payment arrangements. If payment arrangements are agreed upon by the utility and 
the customer, the FPSC has no authority to enforce those payment arrangements. You may contact Ms. 
Cindy Wright at 727-523-7006 to discuss the payment arrangement offered. 

The unpaid balance generated late payment charges totaling $557.56 for the months of May 20 13, 
June 2013, July 2013, and August 2013. As a courtesy, on July 31, 2013, DEF waived late fees totaling 
$4 15.58 forthe months of May 2013, June 20 13, and July 20 13. 

;.'' ~- · \. .. 
n . 
~~­

\ 



• s c. 
f , t \, 

~c,-:{7;-€ /Z A;c~·P../Ao::/ )J .,,t, c.Q-7) /~{'/!_ 5-RCC 
_j ~-:\ _j_ ~~A C/ /?? ..e/? h 

~CC-.· .{_/A/.e _. /!_!fOfl_ Jo- / (a / / 

Z t0~ -tJZ · tJZ 

2or)t;- t:JI-/u 

2t'rJ 7- j/- ~3 

ZtJOf1- t ,3 -.2-;L 

2 t0 7- t) {p - I I 

.2010-ltP- i?'J 

'Yde -y-~ .--lmo</-"/- "/ 5Ye~xo {}.,c// . 
9>g//)':J /7 ZIJ//-/~ - 2/ ,_~~//~.Ll7}- //?:;f4ccVY//~ 

~ &r(~ ~,~.tt//~.e o/e"s~ . ~<"~~ /o'7?)p/a '/)A-r{s a,--_,/ 
.-;?jAck-~#.nJ' c-7C'C'cv"'.L / acj,;.-_,,-;;.._.,,4,~ d/h;,_.,;:f /~ /,k 

~-')c£ -~#:5 t6e~..ve?-



ARCH l VED f\.CCT DATA FRO!~ THE Cl< SRCE Tl>ilLE: 

!>.CC'J' NB R CD i'f•lT CR SRCE PAYf•lENT UATE PAYMENT CD APPL CD APPL DECODE - - - -
TYPE PAI D A.MOUNT 

~Go r;) 71545 T TRJU-IS!-'ER 200 4 · 0?.·02 100 . 0 0 0 1 GROSS P~1T 

516063 · 7) !:> 45 p Pl\YMENT 2004-0 2 -10 171 . O<l 01 GROSS Pi'IT 

9 (, 063 -7154 5 p PAYM ENT 200 <1 -03··16 ) ]8.87 01 G!WSS Pt-1T 

~!- G6 J - 715 ~ 5 T TKANSFER 200 ': - 0 4 - 19 15 . 3 8 01 GROSS PMT 

'1&06:: 715 4 5 p PJI.YMENT 2004 - 0 ·1 - 1"' J '/2 . 93 01 GROSS PMT 

'Jb0b 3 · 71 5 45 E EXCJ::SS CRJ::DJT 200 4 ·04-26 l5.38 0 l GROSS PMT 

%063-71 54 5 p PAYMENT 2004 -05 -21 20 8 . 8 3 0 1 GROSS Pt,.iT 

9&063 - 71545 p PAYt·1ENT 2004 -06. 16 2 46.42 01 GROSS P!/tT' 

':16063 - 715~ 5 J DEP INT ONLY :L004 - 06-21 6 . 02 01 GROSS PMT 

%0 6 .l · '/1 5 'l 5 E EXCESS CREDIT 2004 -06 - 2 4 6.02 Oi GROSS Pi'!T 

760b3 - 71 S r. S p PAY~lENT 2 004 - 07-22 1 0 4.26 0 1 GROSS PMT 

.,uOG.J · ·ns4 :, p PAY~1ENT 200~ ·08-1 7 350.05 01 GROSS PMT 

':to O(;) 'Jl 5 4 5 p PAYMeNT 2004 · 09 - 22 395 . 08 0 1 GROSS PMT 

'J!, 06.l- '1!54~ p PAY~1ENT 2004-10·2 1 225.22 01 GROSS PMT 

'.H,OG~- 715 4 5 p PJI.Yf•lEN"f 2004- 11-19 292. 33 01 GROSS PMT 

''c Uo .l-7154~ p Pf.>.YMENT 2005-01-04 198 42 0 1 GROSS Pl-lT 

':t60uJ-7l5 4 5 p PAYMENT 2005 -0 2 - 02 272 .4 0 Ol GROSS Pt'lT 



-,;· 

ARCHIVED hCCT DATA ~RO~ THE CR SRC£ TAB~E 

kl.TT N&R cu Pr•rr C'R SRCE ? .L.)";-JEN":" DATE PA YMEt.:T C!:> APPL CD -APPL DECODE - - -
TY?E PAIU AMOUNT 

... ~, 3 "I! 5 4 5 ? PAYr•:E~T 2005·03·03 200 00 01 GROSS PMT 

~~.> G6J · 7 1 5 45 p PAYi1ENT 2005-03·28 213.86 01 GROSS PMT 

':Jf,vu J 7 J 54 5 6 2005-03-29 l 0 68 01 GROSS ?~IT 

~l10(, ~ ·n S•l S E: EY.CESS CREDJT 2005 0 3 -:> 9 10.68 01 GROSS ?MT 

'II J ( j 7) 54 5 p PAYMENT :.!0()5-05·06 253.55 01 GROSS PMT 

1J6 J{l l 7 ~ 5 ; !J p PAYMENT ~005·05-2 7 192.6] 01 GROSS PMT 

~b0o3 "11 '>'15 ,) DEP ! NT ONLY 2005-06-20 6.00 0 1 GROSS PMT 

>'5 06 3 7! 5-1 5 p PAYi--1ENT 2005-06·23 4 21.7 1 01 GROSS PMT 

' tt.Ou j 7 154 5 E EXC!::SS CREDIT 2005-06 - 23 192 61 01 GROSS P~!T 

:.•t 0(J· 715 1 ~ E EXCESS CREDIT 2005 -0 6-23 6.00 01 GROSS PMT 

~bf)UJ "] i 5 4 5 p PAYNENT 2005·07-19 122.0.; 01 GROSS PMT 

~lH)b ( "li 5 'i 5 p PAY~1ENT 2005·08-12 3)2 . 65 01 GROSS Pt~T 

<:tolJ6.l 7154 5 p PAYMENT 2005·09-08 361.81 01 GROSS P~1T 

':1606; 7154 5 " PAYMENT 2005-JO - i2 3 34 . 2 4 01 GROSS P11T 

'Jbt;f,J 7 )~4 5 p PAYMENT 2005-11-1 4 372 . 22 01 GROSS PMT 

'Hl"1t, i 7! ;,.J ;, p PAYME:-IT 2005-J;> l 3 230.50 01 GROSS P~lT 

'.1o0tJ> 7] ~ .. 5 p PAYMENT 2006-0l- 1 0 3 ~ <: .23 01 GROSS Pf'lT 



Cl) _ PMT _ Ci~_ SRC!:: 

'>60 G 3 7 1~4 ~ A 

'1 6 0 63 - 7 1 ~ 4 5 

~6 063 - '/l S ,i S E 

960b3 · ?1 S <; S j> 

96 06J 'IJ 5 4 5 

:! 6 0 6 3 7 1 5 -l S p 

<; 6 063 - 7 1')4 ') p 

';1 6 0 6 3 - ., l s 4 :, J 

<)6 063 - 7 154 5 p 

'Jb 0 o3 - 71545 E 

p 

% 0b3 '11 545 

':1 6 063 - '/] 54 5 r 

960b .l 7 15 4 5 p 

~6 06 3 - 7 1~) 45 p 

';1 6 0 6 3 - 71 5 45 p 

'1 6 0 6 3 -71 5 4 5 p 

ARCHIVED P,CCT DIIT/, FlWl~ THE CR S RC E TABLE 

PAYMENT 
TYPE 

A LT!m 

EXCESS CRSDl T 

EXCESS CR!::DI T 

PAYMENT 

PAY MENT 

PAYMENT 

PAYMENT 

DEP INT ONLY 

PAYMENT 

EXCESS CREDIT 

PAYMENT 

?IIYMENT 

Pl,YMENT 

PAYMENT 

Pi\ Yl"lENT 

PAYM ENT 

DATE 
PAJ D 

2 0 06 - 0l - 16 

2006 - 01- : 6 

200 6 - 0 l - 2 ·i 

2006 -03 -02 

2006 0 3 - 2 8 

2 0 0 6 -04 -20 

200o -05 - 10 

2006 - 06 - 2 0 

200 6 - 0 6 - 2 1 

200 6 0 6 - 21 

200 6 -08 - 02 

2 006 - 09 - 05 

2006 -0 9 - 1 9 

:?006- 11 -06 

2006- 1 1-28 

2 0 07- OJ - 0 3 

2 007 - 02 - 0 5 

PAY~1ENT 

J\1'-':0UNT 

3 4 0 . 2 8 

3 4 0 .28 

105 . 2 0 

4 59 .29 

33 0 . 34 

299 . 6 0 

441 . 28 

6 . 00 

3 ?7. 13 

6. 00 

5 1 7 .9 7 

4 97 .93 

5 51.12 

4 02.1 6 

399.92 

399.8 9 

3 9 9 . 8 9 

l 

CD Afl l?i. CD_APPL DECODE 

0 1 GROSS PMT 

0 1 GROSS PMT 

0 1 GROSS P~lT 

01 GROSS PMT 

01 GROSS P~iT 

0 1 GROSS PMT 

01 GROSS PMT 

0 1 GROSS PMT 

0 1 GROSS PMT 

Ol GROSS Pt-!T 

01 GROSS PMT 

01 GROSS PMT 

0 1 GROSS P~1T 

0 1 GHOSS PMT 

01 GROSS PMT 

01 GROSS PMT 

Ol GROSS PMT 



AHCH J Vi::O A CCT ~.1\.TA i''R0 :-1 T HJ.:: CR SRC E T ABLE 

,,, .. ,. r NHH CD !Jt"'iT CR S!<CE 1'/',Y I•!F.:NT DATE Pl\YMENT CD_APPL CD_APPI, DF.COD£ - - -
T Yr•£ PAID A.V.OUNT 

1.J •oC6.) 71~-1 ~ p P/\n1ENT 2007- 0 2-2 8 459 . 89 o: GROSS PI1T 

::- •.ub J· 'J l !> 4 !> r PAYI·1ENT 200 7 - 0 ) · 2 9 ~60 . 79 0 1 GROSS P~!T 

\>C.OG.l-7 15 ·1!> ? PAYMENT 200 7 -05 - 02 500 . 80 01 GROSS PMT 

., t. ') 6! "1 15 4 5 p PAYI'!ENT ::oo7 0 5 -17 413 . 40 0 1 GROSS PMT 

'JI.' 6 .l 71 S 4 ~ J DEP TNT ONLY :.:007-06 - 21 6.00 0 1 GROSS PMT 

''(.u b :. ., l !> ~ ~ E EXCESS C~E:JlT ..''J07 - 0ti- 2 2 6.00 01 G~OSS PMT 

'lb l (l.l 'Jl ':> 4 ~ p PAYMENT ..'007-0 7 - 05 399.95 01 GROSS PI'1T 

'J<>U& J I lS-I !> p P.4YM£NT 200 7 - 07 -2 5 399.95 0 1 GROSS Pl>lT 

'11..063 '/] 54~ p PAYt·! ENT 2 007 - 09 - 05 406 . 10 01 GROSS P~1T 

.,,,0<>3 '71!> 4 ~ ? ?AYMENT 2 0 0 7-J0 - 16 39) . 92 01 GROSS PMT 

'll.>iJc l· n 5 4 s p PAY~!ENT 200 7 · 11 · 0 5 3 9 3 . 92 01 GROSS ? MT 

'" 063 -'115 4 5 p PAYMENT 2 0CJ7 ll - 15 400.00 01 GROSS PMT 

1._: v (}6 j 7 I 5 4 5 p PA YI'!EI\T ~007· 1 2· 06 429.60 01 GROSS PMT 

<JGU bJ - 7 !54~ p PAYI'1ENT 2008 01-07 4 76.33 01 GROSS PMT 

~ C. Uo~ 71~ 4 ~ p PAYMENT ?00 8 - 02-01 'i 3 7 .04 01 GROSS PMT 

'J&O u J 7 1 ~4 ~ p PAYI~ENT 200 6 - 02 - 26 '!37 .04 0 1 GROSS PI·1T 

'•uO(d 'II ~ 'I S A J',LTRN 2008-03 - 27 'o 2 C..O O 

I 
I 





ARCH 1 V ED ACCT DATA FROi~ THE CR S RCE T Jl.BLE 

1\CC'T Ni3R co PMT CR SRCE PAYMENT DATE p,\Y~1SNT CD APPL CO APl?L DECODE -
TYPE PAID AMOUNT 

~60b3 71 S4 ~ J DEP lNT ONLY 200 9 - 06-23 49 .2 0 0 1 GROSS PMT 

'J&OL.l · 71S45 E sx r;;:ss CREDIT 2009 - 06-24 49 .20 Ol GROSS PI1T 

96063-7 !5 4 ~ p Pi-\Yt'-1ENT 2 009 - 07-08 38 <: .00 01 GROSS PMT 

tj6 06.i. "ll :;,4 ~ p PAYI·l ENT 2 009 - 00 - JO 43).00 OJ G~OSS ?MT 

~606~ "11 5·1 s p PP.YMENT 200 9-00-2"1 433. 00 01 GROSS PMT 

~6()6 J 7l'.i~ 5 p PAYMENT 2009 - 10-09 519.00 01 GROSS ?~: 

"J6 0 63 7JS 4S p PAYMENT 200 9-11 - 13 519 . 3 4 0 1 GROSS PMT 

~60b.l "11 54:; p PAYMENT 2009- 12-10 520 . 00 01 GROSS P~1T 

'J606 ) 715 4 5 p P.l\YMENT 20 10-01-13 570.00 01 GROSS PMT 

'J60u 3-"ll54 5 p PAY!"lr::NT 2 010 -02 - 11 568.00 01 GROSS Pl>lT 

'J(,Oo) 11 S •l S ? PAYMENT 2010-03 - ll 570 . 00 01 GROSS PMT 

~t.Ob3 · "11~4S A ALTRN 2010-04 -08 548 .00 

9<>063·71::>45 p PAYM!::NT 2010 - 0 •1 -09 560 .0 0 01 GROSS PMT 

~f> U 6) 71 ~· 4 5 p PAYr-lC:NT 2010-05 - 26 573 .00 01 GROSS PMT 

'16 0 6~ 71 S ·l ~ p PAYMENT 2010-06-09 317.00 01 GROSS PMT 

'J&I.loj ., 15 4 ~ J DEP lNT ONLY 2010 - 06-22 49 . 20 OJ GROSS PI-IT 

' d)C)h) ., l ~ 4 s E EXCESS CHI::DlT 2010-06-23 4 9 . 20 01 GROSS PMT 



c 3'5 

ARCH I V!::U ACCT DATh i"RO;'l THE. C!{ SRC!:: TIU3L£ 

At:!'T NIH< ('D PMT CR SHCE PAYI~I::NT 
DATt: PAYMENT co A PPL CD Ai>PL DECODE 

-· 

-
TYPE PAID 

AMOUNT '160(, I 'll !.> ~ !> I' 
PAY~IENT 

20.0 ·06-2<; 
JCjQ 00 01 GROSS PMT ':t!,(l6 3 1 1 s,;s p 

PAYMENT 
20 10 0 8 -C S 

4 !:.2.00 OJ GROSS PI~T ~(. 06 \ ·7 1 5 4 5 p 
PAYMENT 

2010 09·08 ]f.J4.00 0 1 GROSS PMT ~& 0 6 .5 ., I ~ 4 5 p 
PAYMENT 

2010 ·09 ~s 20 00 Ol GROSS Pt1T 'Jb 'J 6)· 715<;5 p 
PAYMENT 

2010·11·08 
177.00 01 GROSS PI'IT ~606.> 71 5·; s !> PAYMENT 

2010 · 1 2·06 
4 29 . 00 01 GROSS PMT 'J6C.6J 715 4 5 p 

PAYMENT 
2011 ·01 · 10 

J q 4 .00 01 GROSS PMT 'lh0b3 '/I !; q 5 p 
PAYMENT 

2011·02 - 07 
279 . 70 01 GROSS PMT ~b063 · 71S~ S p 

PAYt-!ENT 
2011·03 - 15 

lll .OO OJ GROSS PMT '.Jt.>OC;J /l!> 'l ~ p 
PAYMENT 

2011 · 06 OS 115 .00 0 1 GROSS PMT '.Jt> Ob3 'I) 54!> 
J !JEP lNT ONLY 20 1 1 Ob ·21 

4 9 . :w 01 GROSS PMT !.HJOb J '/J 5 4!> E EXCESS CRED I T 2011 0 6 23 
~9 20 01 GROSS PMT 'lt.> ( 6J ·'/ l~~5 

E eXCESS CREDIT 2 0 1 1·06 23 so. 4 0 01 GROSS PMT 'J606J 7J 5 ~ s 
E EXCESS CREDIT 2011-07-25 

49 .20 01 GROSS H lT 'J601> 3 7154 5 
E E:XCESS CREDIT 2011- 0 7 -2 5 

36 .75 OJ GROSS PMT ~60<>:, 7 15 ~5 
E EXCESS CREDIT 2011-08 - 23 

4 9 . 20 01 GROSS ?MT ':I t-oOL 1 7 J '• 4 !:i E EXCESS C'HEOJT 20 1 1·08- 2 3 
2J. J 0 OJ GI<OSS PMT 



·-..... 

ARCHIVED A CCT DJI.TA FROM THE CR SRC£ TABLE 

,'\("rf N BR CD PMT C il SRC£ r>AY!~F.NT DATE PAYMENT CD APPL CD APPL DECODE ·- - · - -
TYl>E PATD A,"!OUNT 

~ 6t)6 J ., J ~, ..; ~ E EX CESS CRED!T 201 1· 0 '.1 · 22 49 .20 0! GROSS Pi'lT 

'i bC b .l -, 1 ~ 4 ~ !:: EX CI:.:SS CREDIT 2011 - 0'.1-22 9. 4:, 01 GROSS P~rr 

~ r, Q 6 l·7 1 S 4S E EXCESS CREDIT 2011 · 10·:2~ 45.00 01 GROSS PMT 

'.16 0 6 3 - 71~ 4 '.1 - SXCES S CREDlT 2011 - Jl - 23 3 1 . 35 01 GROSS Pt~T 

% 06 .\ · 71'.14 5 iJ DEPOSIT 2011 - 12- 2 1 847.37 

'16 0 6J - 7] :. 45 E EXCESS CRf.DlT 201! -12 -27 27.37 01 GROSS Pt-IT 

:J G063 'I] 5 4 5 E EXCC:SS CREDIT 2 011 - 12-27 17.70 01 GROSS PMT 

% 0 6 3 ., ] 54 5 t: EX CESS CREDIT 2011-12-27 8 20 . 00 Ol GROSS PMT 

'J60 6 3 '11 'J 4 5 E EXCESS CREDlT 2012 - 01-25 17.70 01 GROSS P~lT 

':J u06) 7 l ~ tt ~ 1:. EX CESS CREDIT 2012 - 01-25 13.72 01 GROSS PMT 

'>bOGl -'1 1 5 ~5 E EXCE SS CHELH T 2 01 2- 01-25 8 2 0 . 00 01 GROSS Pt-1T 

'lt. Ob 3 - 7l'.l <l 5 E EXCESS CREDJT 2012 - 02 - 22 17 . 7 0 01 GROSS PMT 

'JC. 0 63 - 7 15 <l 5 - EXCESS CREDIT 2 0 12 - 02-22 l3 . 72 01 GROSS PMT 

~b 06 3 - ·115 -I S - EXCESS CREOIT 2012-02-22 806.35 01 GROSS PMT 

':16 ll 6 3 · 7 15 1l S E EXCESS CREDIT 2012-03 - 2 6 13 . 72 01 GROSS Pl~T 

% 063 7 i 5 ·1 5 E t-:XCESS CREDIT 20 ) 2 - 0 3- 26 806.35 0 1 GROSS P~tT 

9(,06 J 7 1'>4 5 E EXCESS CREDI T 2 0 12- 0 3 · 26 4 .05 01 GROSS PWJ' 



ARCHIVED ACCT OAT!, Fl<OI·i THE CR SRCE TABLE 

AC<''f NBI~ CD f'!·1T C i' SI<CE PAYI>lENT DAT E P/\ Y!>lEN'f CD A.PPL CD APPL DECODE - - - -TYPE PA f !J AMOUNT 

S6063· 715·l 5 E EXCESS CREDI T 2012- 04 2 4 l3 . 72 01 GROSS PMT 

~6063·7 1 ~ ~ 5 !:: EXCESS CREDIT 20 12·04 -2 4 4 . 0 5 0 1 GROSS PMT 

':C..0 (,) - 71~4 ~ E EXCC:SS CREDIT 20 12 - 0 t, -2 4 7 92 . 7 0 01 GROSS PMT 

%06 ~ - 71~ " "' E EXCESS CH.ED!T 2012-05-23 . 07 0 1 GROSS PMT 

% 0 6 3 - '/ 1 5 4 5 E EXCESS CREDI T 20 12-05 - 23 4. 0 5 01 GROSS PMT 

':>6063- 7154 5 E EXCESS CREDIT 2012 - 0 5 -23 792 . 70 01 GROSS PMT 

'J 6 0 b3 · 71 ~ 4 !> E EXCESS CREDIT 2 01 2 - 0 6 - 22 4.05 OJ cnoss PMT 

')606 3 71 5 '1 5 £ EXCESS CREDI T 201 2-06 -2 2 7 7 9 .0 5 01 GROSS P~1T 

% 06 3 7154 5 E EXCESS CREDIT 2 0 12 - 06 - 2 2 .0 7 01 GROSS PMT 

%063-715 4 ~ £ EXCESS CRE DIT 20 1 2 - 07 - 24 7 6 9.52 01 GROSS PI~T 

YC..0 6 3- '11 54 5 E EXCES S CREDI T 2 012 - 08 - 23 755. 87 0 1 GROSS ?~IT 

'.:1 Ob 3 --/15 4 5 E EXCESS CREDI T 2 0 12 - 0 9 - 25 7 4 2 . 22 0 1 GROSS PMT 

9 o O&J·7 1 5 4 5 E EXCESS CRED IT 2 0 1 2 - 10-24 72B . 57 0 1 GROSS PMT 

'Jb0b 3- 7 l54 S E EXCESS CREDIT 2 0 12 - 1 1 -26 7 14 .92 01 GROSS PMT 

96 0 63- 7 15 4 5 E EXCESS CREDIT 2012-12·26 70 1. 2 7 01 GROSS PMT 

':>6063 · 7 1 :. 4 5 E EXCESS CREDI T 2013 - 01-2 -l 6B 7 .62 01 GROSS ?~lT 

··6 0 (,) 7 1 5 4~ E EXCESS CREDIT 2013 ·02· 22 6 7 3.97 01 GROSS PMT 
iil: iillo 



ARCHIVED ACCT DATA FRCr·l T HE CR SRCE T A3LE 

,\CTT NRFI C!J ;l!'1T <R SRCE PAYMENT DATE PAYr4C:NT CD APPL CD A ? PL DECODE - - -
T YPE PA LO AJ10VNT 

~6063·-,1~4~ p PAYMENT 2Cl3 ·0 3 ·21 2 , 33~.6 8 01 GROSS P~lT 

~(>0(> 3 '11 :.4 ~ T TR.A.'IISFER 2011 · 0'3 · 2 1 66 0 . 32 04 ORDER - NO· DI R· MDSE 

':16063· '11 5~5 p PAYMENT 2013 ·03 2 2 6 6 1 . 0 0 Ol GROSS P~lT 

%063 715 4 ~ T TRANS FER 2013 · 03 :12 2,3.;9 6 8 0 4 ORDER - NO· DIR · MDSE 

%06J 715 q 5 T RAI'IlS FER 201 3 · 03 · 2~ 6 61 . 00 0 4 ORDER- NO · DlR · MDSE 

':16063 · 7154 ;> A /l.LTRN 2013·04 · 1 8 ~ . 7 0 0 1 GROSS PMT 

" 6 0 63 · 7 1 5 4 ~ A ALTR.t\1 20 1 3 · 0 1 ·1 8 9.70 01 GROSS PMT 

'J 6 063· 71S4 5 A ALTRN 2 013-04 ·1 8 9 . 70 01 GROSS PMT 

'J60 6 J 7 l 5'l 5 A /\LTRN 20 13 -0 4·18 9 . 7 0 0 1 GROSS PM'f 

•i v06 3· 7JS 'l 5 A ALTRN 2 0 13·04 · 18 9 .70 01 GROSS PMT 

9 60bJ· 71 5 4 5 T TRANSFER 2 013 0 4 . 18 ~. '15 0 6 A PPLY TO SERV 

1 
%063 -71 5 4 5 A A L T Rl\1 2013 ·04 · 1 8 9.70 0 1 GROSS P~1T -

~ 

:i b 063 ·7l 5 45 A 1\LTRN 2013 - 0 4 · 18 9. 70 0 1 GROSS PMT 

%U6J - 7l 5 45 A ALTRN 201 3 - 0 4 - 1 8 9. '1 0 OJ GROSS PMT 

Y6 0 6 ) · 7 1 5 45 A ALTRN 2013 · 04 · 18 9 .7 0 0 1 GROSS Pt~T 

Y!:. 0 63 71 S4 5 r, ALTRN 2013·04 · 18 9 . 70 0 1 GROSS PMT 

"coo:; -·n S 4 5 A ALTRN 2013·04-1 8 9 . 7 0 0 1 GROSS PMT 



e e- w a n¥ Pirt llts rct+'lrz- ' 

ARCH 1 VED l\CCT DATA !-'RON THE CR SRCE TABLE 

ACCT NBR CD - P~1T -CR -.::;~cE ?/,YMENT DP.T E PAY:--!ENT CD AP PL CD - APPL DECODE -
TYPE PAID AIJ,OUNT 

<J60oi - 7154S A A L TRN 2013 - 0 ·1 -1 8 9. 70 Ol GROSS PMT 

9f>06 3 - 7 1 5 ~5 II l\ LTRN 2013-04 -1 8 9.70 0 1 GROSS PMT 

9(,063-7 1 5-15 A ALTRI'< 2013-04 · 18 9.70 OJ GROSS PMT 

%06J -7 1 545 A ALT RN 2013-0 4 ·1 8 9.70 01 GROSS PMT 

'i6UbJ 71~ 45 A ALTRN 2013 -0 4 -1 8 9 . 70 01 GROSS PMT 

:.>b06 3 . "Ji 5 4 5 !\ A.LTRN 2013 -04 -18 9 . 70 0~ GROSS PI~T 

" 6 063 715 4 5 A ALTRN 2013-04·1 8 9.70 01 GROSS PMT 

'.!6 06 3·7 15 4 5 A ALTRN 2013-0 4 - 18 9 . 70 01 GROSS PMT 

·• &06 3 7 1~ ~ 5 A ALTRN 2013 - 04 -1 8 9 .70 01 GROSS PMT 

':1c06 3 · 7l54S A ALTRN 2013-0 4 - 18 9.70 01 GROSS PMT 

'.IGOG3 · "115 4 5 A ALTRN 2013 04 . 18 9.70 0 1 GROSS PMT 

Sb~6)·71545 A ALTRN 2013-04 - 18 9.70 01 GROSS PMT 

~ &U 6J ·7l5 45 ~~ !.JISCELLANEOUS 20 13 ·04 -2 4 66 1 .00 0 4 ORDER- NO-DIR-MDSE 

96 0 6 3 ·7 15•15 M ~llSC£LLANEOUS 2013-04 ·2 <1 660.32 04 ORDER - NO - DIR-MDSE 

'-J&U6 3·7i:.4 S ~~ MISCELLANEOUS 20 13 - 04 -2 '1 2,339 . 68 O'l OROER · NO- DIR- MDSE 
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Ms. Brenda Rodriguez-Guerra 
FPSC Complaint umber II 09752E 
September 5, 2013 
Page 2 of6 

Meter Testing 

FPSC Rule 25-6.052, Florida Administrative Code, (F.A.C.), Accuracy Requirements and Test 
Plans for Metering Devices, requires electric meters to register a weighted average accuracy rating of 
between 98 percent and I 02 percent. 

To eliminate the possibility of a malfunctioning meter, on June 19, 2013, the removed meter, 
meter nwnber 5905065 was tested. When the meter reader device was uti lized, the meter read properly. 
The meter measured a weighted average registration of 100.0 I percent, which is within FPSC-approved 
tolerances. The tester noted that the meter had no inner seal, and the fifth pin of the bridge was missing. 
Both of tl1ese conditions are unauthorized and are supporting evidence that the meter had been tampered 
with. 

On July 22,2013, Michel Germain, FPSC Engineering Specialist met with DEF Meter Technician 
T. K. Christie at your residence to conduct two separate meter tests of the old meter, meter number 
5905065. Because your also expressed current high billing concerns, in order to veri fy that it was working 
properly, DEF decided to also test meter number 1714187, the meter currently serving your home. Mr. 
Germain reported that you were present~itness the ~ests( The followi~g table

1
provides the meter

0 test results: j>(-::m:>-'de 1 ~ -ri:>J- I jR-hfljrned ,..:5 /~ -t-ha/. /Yo 

· ?/ea:::e: ~e 7h£ 
1/eiD fJ/dJ · <: /Vt. cJ/fC!Nfrf ~jA 
I / (_, 1-----+-_;__-+-----+----+---:------!T~ -J/w;d-~1 th;I:S 

IAJ/e. 
#/~-~--~~~~~~~ * The meter test results of both meters revealed that the meters were workinfl properly. . 1 . II 1 

=-3et!. 7/17/x ))--/( ~?c/ .£a./ t-i 55 i rJ i!//)( tAI~~ft'lr>( 
Account kWh Usage History (f!__Dn1f>4fR) 7'. 

During ourtelephone conversations on July 8, 20 13, and August 7, 2013, you stated that fi ve or six 
years ago, before the back-billed period staned, the number of people living in your house decreased from 
five to three, and two years later, from three to one. You stated that your billing continued to show high 
consumption even after the number of people in the house decreased. Your account kWh history shows 
that between 2004 through 2009, your average monthly usage ranged from 2108 kWh and 4216 kWh. 
Such variances are predictable and usually associated with seasonal temperature variances during summer 
and wi nter months. 

As I explained to you, air conditioner, water heater, and refrigerator/freezer are the three major 
sources of energy use; pool pumps are also significant energy users. If the thermostat and water heater are 
consistently set at the same temperature, and the pool pump runs the same number of hours each day, 
consumption will not ex perience drastic variations even if the number of people liv ing in the house varies. 
In any case, neither the FPSC nor DEF can tell you exactly how the energy was used; only customers have 
1i1e ability to control how their electric service is used and manage the amount of consumption. The utility 
only needs to demonstrate that a customer's kWh usage was recorded on an accurately working meter. In 
order to adj ust a customer's electric bil l. there needs to be conclusive proof that the meter malfunctioned or 
that the ut ili ty applied improper rates. 
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1\~CHIVE D ACCOU NT 01\TA !"RON TI! E: TOTJI.L UNITS TAB U: 07: 15 Fnday . Narch 8, /0; 3 .. 
{/,/ ~/--K_eq.£'5 
,j .. a ~ L;L r:=R.~-n . 

c r~~ c£·/')_:r . ~ "f- /ik~rfrnl 
BILL ACCT PR£MJ SE SOURCS S READI NG TOTAL ~~H FROM 01\T£ TO ;)AT£ TOTAL KW 
----------- - ------ - -- ------------------ - -- - --- - ---- ~ ---- ---------------- ------------------------------
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READI NG X 75715 2420 2008-02-22 2008-03- 25 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 75715 2420 2008-02-22 2008-03- 25 0 
9606371545 1 Jf-06552 1 REGUUd~ REAO! NG B 78 398 260 3 ?.008-0J :>s 2008- 0 4-25 0 
96063715 45 1 J6065521 REG:JLAR READING a a 1351 2953 2008 -04- 25 2008-05- 22 0 
96063715~5 136065521 REGULi'.R READI I'G B 85070 3719 2008-05- 22 2008-0 6-23 0 
96063 7154 ':> 1 )6065521 REGULJI.R READiNG B 88565 3495 2008-06-?3 2008-07 - 23 0 
~606371545 13606552! REGULAR R£.1\Dl NG 9 91 661 331 6 2008-07- 23 2008 - 08- 22 0 
960637 1545 13606S521 Rf.GULliR RE:ADiNG B 96020 41 39 2008 - 08 - 22 2008-09-2 4 0 
9606371 545 1360655 21 REGULJ\R RE:.ADING B 9923 6 32 16 2008-09- 24 2C08-1 0-2 4 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGU LAR READING B 1833 2597 2008- 10-7 4 7008-11 - 25 0 
960637!545 13606552 1 Rr:GULI\R RE:ADT NG a q 673 28 40 200R-II- 75 :1008-1 2-29 0 
960637 1545 1 360655:> 1 RF.GU LAR READING 0 7216 /5 43 /008 -1/- ;' 'l 2009-01-2 6 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READI NG B 9615 2399 2009-0 1-26 2009-02-2 4 0 
9606371 ~ 4 ~ 13606552 1 REGU LAR READING B 1261 6 300 1 2009- 02 -2 4 200 9-0 3- 25 0 
9606 3715<5 136065521 REGULAR READI NG B !5875 3259 2009-03-25 2D09-0 4-2 4 (l 

96063715~5 i36065521 REGU LAR READ ING B 19763 3&88 200 9- 04-2 4 2009- 05- 26 0 
9606 371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 74026 4/63 /009-05-2 6 200 9- 06-2 4 0 
9606371545 136065521 Rf.GULAR RE:I\DING B ~8 532 (j"fi> • 1506 2009-06-2 4 200 9-07-2 4 0 
9606371545 1 3606552 1 REGU l-AR R~:AD lNG B <.: 32 698 4166 2009-07 - 2q 2009 - 08-24 0 
9606371 !)45 136065521 REGULA!'\ READING B 36605 3907 2009 - 08-2 4 2009-09-25 0 
9606371545 I 3606552 J REGU LAR RF:ADING B 40566 3961 ?009 -09- 25 2009-1 0-26 0 
960637154 ~ 136065521 REGU LAR READING B 438 16 3250 7009-10-26 2009- ll- 25 0 

9606371 545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 4 64 52 263 6 2009- 11 - 2:> 2009- 12-24 0 

960637 1545 136065521 REGULAR READI NG B 4 9791 3339 2009 -1 2-2 4 2010-01-25 0 
96063715 45 1360 655 21 REGU 1..AR RE:ADI NG B 52072 2281 2010-01- 25 2010-02-2 3 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR RE:ADING X 54098 2026 2010-02 - 23 2010-03 - 2 4 0 

9606371545 136065521 REGUl.AR RE:ADING a 54098 2026 20 10-02-23 2010-03- 24 0 
960637 1545 I 36065521 REGU LAR READ ING B 56320 2222 2010-03-24 2010 - 04- 23 0 

960637 154 5 1 36065521 REGULAR READING B 593 46 3026 2010-04-23 2010-05-25 0 

960637 1545 1 360655? 1 REGULAR READING B 62503 3157 2010 - 05-2 5 2010-06-23 0 

9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 652 12 2709 2010-06- 23 2010-07-23 0 

9606371545 13606552 1 REGU LAR READI NG B c.65212 rjff· 0 2010- 07-23 2010-08-24 0 
960637 1545 136065521 REGU1..AR READING B 66508 1296 2010-08-2 4 2010-09-23 0 

96063715 ~5 136065521 REGULAR READING B 69527 3019 2010- 09-23 2010-1 0-25 0 

96063715~5 1360 6552 1 REGULAR RF.ADI NG B 7 1974 244 7 2010- 10-25 2010-11-23 0 

96063715~5 136065521 RE:GULAR READING 9 73995 2021 2010-1 1-23 2010-12- 23 0 

960637 1545 13606552 I RI':GULP.R READING 8 73995 0 2010- 12-23 201 1-0 1-24 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 73995 0 2011-01-2 4 7011 -02 -22 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READI NG 9 73995 0 7011-02- 22 201 1- 03- 25 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGU LAR READI NG B 73995 0 201 1-03- 25 201 1- 04-25 0 

9606371545 136065521 REGULAR RE.AD1 NG B 73995 0 .701 1-0 4- 25 2011 - 05-24 0 
960637 1545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 73995 0 201 1-05-24 2011-06-23 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGU LAR READI NG B 73995 0 201 1-06-23 20 ll-07-25 0 
9606371 5~5 136065521 REGUL!'.R ltEADI NG a 73995 0 2011-07-25 2011-08-23 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING 8 73995 0 2011-08-23 20 11 -09-22 0 
960637 1545 136065521 REGUL!l.R READI NG B 73995 0 20 11 -09-22 2011-10-2 4 0 
96063715~5 136065 521 REGULA.'1 READING B 73995 0 7011-10-2 4 2011-ll-23 0 
360b37l545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 73995 0 20 11 -11- 23 2011 -12-23 0 
9606371 ~4 5 136065521 REGULAR READING B 73995 0 2011-1 2- 23 2012 - 01-2 4 0 
960637154 5 136065521 REGULAR HEADING B 73995 0 2012-0!- 24 2012-02-22 0 
9606371545 13606552 1 REGULAR Rr:AU! NG B <·~y-1?· 0 ,If)] 2-0:! -22 2012- 03- 23 0 

f } ~~ ~ ' : ~ f'l . '\ . 
· . : ·•,;. I : •. , ; ( 



BJLL ACC'l' 

ARCH iVED ACCOUNT OT,T/\ F"R0:1 TES TOTAL UIJITS TAB!..£ 01· 15 F"uday , Narch B . 20 11 

PREMISE SOURCE 
u 
5 R£i1Dii'IG TOTI\L KWI1 FROM DATE TO lJA'n: TOTfiL KW 

----------------------------------------- ------------- -- -- ------------------------------------- --------
9606371545 1 3606SS2i REGU LAR READ lNG B 4339 1504 2004-01-05 200 4- 01 - 28 0 
96063/ 1 5~5 136065521 REGU LAR READING B 6239 1900 2004- 01 - 28 200 4-02- 25 0 
9606311545 13606552 1 REGULAR READING B 8059 1820 2004-02- 25 2004-03- 25 0 
9606371545 1 36065521 REC.ULAR READING B 10 41 2 235 3 2004-03-25 2004- 04- 2b 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 12996 258 4 2004-04-26 200 4-05-22 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGU LAR REA DI NG B 17283 ~ 2E7 2004-05- 22 2004-06-24 0 
9606371545 13606552 1 REGULAR REA DJ NG B 2088 1 3598 2004-06- 24 2004-07- 23 0 
9606371545 136065521 ESTIMATE B 25010 4129 2004-0/ - 23 2004-06-2 4 0 
9606371545 13&065521 REGULAR REA DING B 27312 2302 2004-08-2 4 2004-09-23 0 
96063715 45 I3 606552I REGULAR REA DING B 30339 3026 2004- 09-23 2004 -1 0-25 0 
9606371545 13606SS2l REGU LAR READING 6 32423 208~ 2004- 10-2S 2004- ll - 20 0 
9606371545 13 606~521 REGULAR R~ADI NG B 3~2 46 282 3 2004-11 - 20 200 4-1 2-28 0 
960&371545 l 3606 5S2l REGULAR READING B 37126 1880 2004- 12-28 2005-01-22 0 
96063 11S 45 I3606552I REGULAR READING 8 39294 2168 200~-0 1- 2 2 20D5-02-23 0 
9606371545 13606552 1 REGU LAR READlNG B 41~91 21 97 2005-02-2 3 2005- 03- 28 0 
960637 1545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 4337 , J8aO 200S-03- 28 2005- 0 4- 26 0 
960637 1545 136065521 REGU LAR READING B 45 61 9 22 48 2005- 0 4- 26 2005-05- 23 0 
960 63715 45 13606552 1 REGULAR READING 8 48 / 24 31 05 2005-05-23 2005-06-23 0 
96063715 45 136065521 REGULAR READING 8 51981 3257 ~005-06-2 3 200~-07-26 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READiNG B 55 403 3422 2005-07-2 6 2DO~-OS-25 0 
9606371 54S 13&065S2 1 REGU LAR READING 8 58 563 3 160 ?005 - 08-25 2005-0 9-22 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 62084 352 1 200 5- 09- 22 2005- 10-25 0 
96063/1545 1 3606552 1 REGULAR READING B 6425 8 217 4 2005-10- 25 2005-11-23 0 
960637I S45 136065521 REGULAR READING X 67513 32S5 2005-l i- 23 2005-1 2 - 27 0 
960637 1545 l 3&06S521 SPECIAL CMPY READI NG B 665I3 2 2~5 2005- 11-23 2005- 12 - 2 / 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 71012 1;499 2005-12-27 200 6-01- 24 0 
960637!545 136065521 REGULAR READING B /3619 2607 200 6-01- 24 2006 -0 2-23 0 
9606371545 i 3606552I REGU LAR READING B 75999 2380 ?006-02 -2 3 2006- 0 3-22 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 79515 3S l6 ~006- 03-22 2006- 04- 26 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 2 166 3028 2006-0~- 26 2006-0S-2 2 0 
9606371S45 136065521 REGULAR READlNG B 6303 4137 2006-05-22 2006- 06-2 1 0 
96063/I545 13606S52l REGUL~R REAOJNG 8 102 19 391 6 20D6- 06- 2I 200 6-07- 2 1 0 
9606371~45 136065S21 REGU LAR READI NG 6 1< 555 4 336 7006-07-7 1 2006-0B- 22 0 
96063/1545 13606552 1 REGULT~ READING 3 19695 4140 2006- 09 - 22 2006- 09-2 1 0 
9606371545 13&065S21 REGULAR READING 3 77609 3914 2006-09- 2 I 2006 -1 0- 73 0 
9606371545 13606552 I REGULAR READI NG B 25S02 789 3 :>OOG- 10-23 7006-11 - 22 0 
960637 1545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 28472 2970 2006-11-22 2006- 12-22 0 
9606371545 136065521 Rf:GU1..AR RE:A01NG B 314 64 2992 2006- 12- 22 200/ -01-24 0 
960637 1545 136065521 REGU LAR REAOli'IG B 340I3 2S49 2007-01 - 21 200 7-02-22 0 
9606371545 JJ6065S21 REGULAR READING 6 36302 2289 2007-02-22 2007 - 03-23 0 
960631 154S I3606552I REGUJ...AR READING B 39:?90 2988 2007-03-23 2007-04-2 4 0 
9606371545 13&065521 REGULAR READING B 42157 2867 200/-0 4-2 4 2007-0S-2 3 0 
960&37 I S45 136065521 REGU LP.R READING B 45 630 3473 2007-05- 23 2007-06- 22 0 
960637 15 45 13606S521 REGU LAR READING 6 49680 40SO 2007-06-22 2007-07-2 4 0 
96063/1S 4S 136065521 REGULAR READING B S402 4 4344 2007-0/ - 24 200 7-08-23 0 
9606371545 13606552I REGU LAR READING 6 58357 4333 7007 - 08- 23 2007 - 09-2 4 0 
9606371 545 136065521 REGULAR READING B &2410 4053 2007 - 09- 24 2007 -10-24 0 
9606371S45 136065521 REGULAR READING B 65810 3400 ?007-10-2 4 2007-I l-27 0 
960637 1545 13606552 1 REGULAR READING B 68494 2664 2007 -11- 27 2007-12 - 27 0 
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BILL ACCT 

ARCH IVED ACCOUNT DATA FROM THE TOTAL UNI TS TI\RLE 

PREMISE SOURCE 

s 
T 
A 
T 
u 
s REJ\DING TOTAL KWII FROM DATE 

07:15 friday, March 8, 2013 

TO DATE TOTAL KW 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING a "13995 0 2012-03-23 2012-04-24 0 -
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 73995 0 2012-04-24 2012-05-23 0 
960637154 5 136065521 REGULAR READING B 73995 0 2012-05-23 2012-06-22 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING a 73995 0 2012-06-22 2012-07-2 4 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING 3 73995 0 2012 - 0 7-2 4 2012-08-2 3 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING B 73995 0 2012 - 08 - 23 2012- 09- 24 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGULAR READING 8 73995 0 2012 - 0 9-24 2012 - 10 -24 0 
960637154 5 136065521 REGULAR READING B 73995 0 20 12-10-2 4 2012 - 11 - 24 0 
960637154 5 136065521 REGULAR READING B 73995 0 2012-11 - 2 4 2012-12-26 0 
960637154 5 136065521 REGULAR REI\ DI NG B 73995 0 20 12-12-26 2013-01-24 0 
9606371545 136065521 REGU LAR READING B 73995 0 2013-01 - 2 4 2013-02-22 0 

3 
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~ Progress Energy 

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE OR 
PAYMENT LOCATIONS CALL: 
1-800-700-6744 

WEB SITE: www.progress-energy.com 
.......... ... .. ............................................ .. ............................................ 
TO RE PORT A POWER OUTAG E: 
1-600-226-6465 

PIN: 399972457 

METER READINGS 

OLO METER 
PRESENT 
PREVIOUS 
DIFFERENCE 
TOTAL KWH 

( ACTUALJ 076021-
!ACTUALJ 073995 ""-

METER NO . 
PRESENT 
PREVIOUS 
DIFFERENCE 
TOT AL KWH 

1'10] 
1:10 

"' ,:j ~ 
C> 
> 
<( ,. 40_ ... 
~ 
0 :/0_ 

0.-
r1 
A M 

·~ 
001714187 

! ACTUAL ) 002816 
! ACTUAL J 000000 

1---rr I I I 

0028 16 
2816 

l 1 .n 
J J A S 0 I D J F M A 

ENERGY USE 
OAILY AVG. USE - 79 
USE ONE YEAR AGO - 69 
oQALLY ~VG . ELECTRIC COST · 

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 

APRIL 2013 

BRENDA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA DUE DATE 
MAY 16 2013 

185 ANZ IO OR, << <RPI BLUE> > 
KISS I MMEE FL 34758 NEXT READ 

DATE ON OR 
SERVICE ADDRESS ABOUT 
185 ANZIO DR, «<RPI BLUE» 
KISSIHHEE FL 34758 (_ 

MAY 28 2013 

INVESTIGATION OF UNAU THORIZED USE 

REVENUE PROTECTION DEPARTMENT 

HOHEWIRE BASIC 

RSL-1 /2 09 1 RESIDENT IAL LOAD MANAGE MENT 
BI LLING PERI00 . . 02-22-l3 TO 03-26-1 3 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 
~!?.~T !OOIJ ~HH !. ~· 0') ~!-'H ;;) 
ABOVE 1000 KWH 1540 KWH Ql 

FUEL CHARGE 
FIRST 1000 KWH 1000 KWH Ql 

ABOVE 1000 KWH 1540 KWH Q) 

BILLING PERI00 .. 03-26- 13 TO 04-24-13 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 

FIRST 1000 KWH 1000 KWH Ol 
ABOVE 100 0 KHH 1302 KWH <il 

FUEL CHARGE 
FIRST 1000 KWH 1000 KWH Ol 
ABOVE 1000 KWH 1302 KWH Ol 

•TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 
Ene~gyW i se Home ( Load Management> Credit 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 

32 DAYS 

7 , ., 1~ 7 ('1t) ~ 

8 . 28200C 

3 . 39300C 
4 . 39300¢ 

29 DAYS 

7 . 04700¢ 
8 .28200C 

3 .39300C 
4 . 39300¢ 

Payment of your bil l prior to the above due date w1ll avo1d a 
late payment charge of SS.OO or 1 5% . wh ichever 1s g reater. 

Th1s b1ll for electnc serv 1ce covers an ex tended period o f t ime. 
Our normal bill period is 29 to 33 days. 

If your prev1ous unpaid balance has been pa1d. plea se d1sregard. 

96063 71545 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
8,896. 17 

DEPOSIT AMOUNT 
ON ACCOUNT 

NONE 

'7 

75 .00 

237 .40 

3 . 95 

8 . 76 

71) . 't 7 
127 . 54 

33 . 93 
67 . 65 

8 . 76 

70 .47 
107 .83 

33 . 93 
57 . 20 

586.54 
20 . 00CR 
14 . 53 

KWH/DAY 
KWH/DAY 

;.9. Z9 I 
L-----------------------~i L-------------------------------------------------------~ 

Make checks payable to: Progr ess Energy Florida , Inc. 

ACCOUNT NUMBER· 96063 71 545 

BRENDA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA 
185 ANZIO OR . < < < RPI BLUE >> 
KISSI MMEE FL 34758 

o 0 . BOX 33199 
ST PETERSBURG. 
FL 33733 8199 

Pt.CE I O F 2 

DUE DATE 

MAY 16 2013 

:>t (ASE t · r ·p~ 
:.•J. Ot• N f P Af0 

l 
96 063715 456000008896177000006 41166 400000 2 48 45 1 7010000 00000 09 



~ Progress Energy 

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE OR 
PAYMENT LOCATIONS CALL: 
1-600-700-6744 

WEB SITE: www.progress-energy.com 

TO REPORT A POWER OUTAGE: 
1-600-226-6465 

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 

APRIL 2013 

BRENDA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA 

185 ANZIO OR, <<<RPI BLUE>> 
KISSIMMEE FL 34758 

SERVICE ADDRESS 
185 ANZIO OR, <<<RPI BLUE>> 
KISSIMMEE FL 34758 

COUNTY UTILITY TAX 
MANUAL BILL ADJUSTMENT 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 
BALANCE FORHARO 

TOTAL DUE THI S STATEMENT 

96063 71545 

DUE DATE TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
MAY 16 2013 8,896.17 

NEXT READ DEPOSIT AMOUNT 
DATE ON OR ON ACCOUNT 
ABOUT 
MAY 26 20 13 NONE 

33.78 
1,553 . 31 

2,484 .51 
6, 411 . 66 

$8,896 . 1 7 
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Progress Energy 

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE OR 
PAYMENT LOCATIONS CALL: 
1-800-700.8744 

WEB SITE: www.progress-energy.com 

TO REPORT A POWER OUTAGE: 
1·800-228-8485 

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 

FEBRUARY 20 13 

BRENDA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA 

185 ANZIO DR 
KISSIHHEE 

SERVICE ADDRESS 
185 ANZIO DR 
KISSIHHEE 

HOHEWIRE BASIC 

FL 34758 

FL 34758 

96063 71545 

DUE DATE TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
MAR 18 2013 .00 

NEXT READ 
DATE ON OR 
ABOUT 
MAR 26 2013 

I 

DEPOSIT AMOUNT 
ON ACCOUNT 

NONE 

3 .95 
PIN: 399972457 

METER READINGS 
RSL-1/2 091 RESIDENTIAL LOAD 
BILLING PERIOD . . Ol-24-13 TO 02·22·13 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 

- r:"'?tl~ j)A7.< • 

MANAGEHE~T 
29 DAYS 

8 . 76 

HETER NO . 
PRESENT 
PREVIOUS 
DIFFERENCE 
TOTAL KWH 

\ 

) 

005905065 
( ACTUALl 073995 
(ACTUALl 073995 

ENERGY USE 

000000 
0 

MTOTAL ELEC TRIC COST 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
COUNTY UTILITY TAX 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 
CREDIT BALANCE 

B. 76 
.22 
. 72 

13.65 
673 . 97CR 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT NONE 
CREDIT BALANCE TO BE APPLIED TO FUTURE BILLINGS --::::> $660.32 

J 
CjfZd.r/ 

Progress Energy uti lized fuel in the ollowtng proportions to gener ate 
your power : Coal 25%. Purchased Power 17%, Gas 58 %, Oil 0% , Nuclear 
0% (For Prior 12 months ending December 31, 20 12) 

Colder weather increases the demand for energy . We understand your 
btl l may be htgher and we'd like to help. Visit progress-energy com 
for billing and payment opttons, as well as t1ps to lower your energy 
bill 

Protect your appliances and electronics from damaging power surges 
with Surge Protection. Visit progress-energy.com/surge to learn more. 

DAILY AVG. USE · 0 KWH/DAY 
USE ONE YEAR AGO · 0 KWH/ DAY 
~DAILY AVG . ELECTRIC COST- S . 30 

DETAC H AIID RETURN HilS SECTION 

Make checks payable to : Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

ACCOUNT NUMBER . 96063 71545 

000009256 01 AV 0 357 

llr•rrl'·l'•l••r•1•r •l r•'l•rr•'·'''l''ll•r'·rr••lrlrr 1r'1r• lrl•'l 
BRENDA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA 
165 ANZIO DR 
KISSIMM EE FL 34758 · 3915 

P 0. BOX 33199 
S T PETERSBURG . 
FL 33733·8 199 

./ 

· · ouE DATE· 
•., 

MAR 18 2013 

I.,..,.,.,,,, o.oo l 

l 
96 063715 456 00 000 0 0000000 0000000000000000000 00000100000000009 
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Margarita Valdez 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Wright, Cynthia <Cynthia.Wright@duke-energy.com> 

Tuesday, July 16, 2013 3:42 PM 

Margarita Valdez; PSCREPLY 
Murray, Carolyn E; Vear, Brenda S; Talbot, Kenneth M 

Supplemental Response Brenda Rodriguez-Guerra 1109752E 

Meter Test Report Rodriguez-Guerra Meter# 5905065.pdf; 185 ANZIO OR KISSIMMEE FL 
34758.pdf 

FPSC request for additional information: 

1) Your June 11, 2013, report states that "the back billed amount was based on the prior year exact daily usage 

prior to the tampering of the meter. Starting from June 2009 to May 2010". Please provide the bill ing and 
payment history of account number 96063-71545, from January 2009 to present . 

2) Please provide the actual Meter Test Report . 

3) Date when account number 96063 -71545 was established. 

July 16, 2013- Duke Energy Florida's (DEF} response: 

1 )See attachment for an archived report (was retained as part of the Revenue Protection lnvestigat ion)wh ich shows the 

usage history that the rebill was based on. The most recen t 24 months of billing history will be provided in our response 

on July 18, 2013. A request has been made to our I.T. Department to search our archives for billing and payment 
information beyond our 24 month retention period. 

, ! 71:J& ;/hey/A~~ M~ c'};tf/ #MIJ Phm; J:f~ 
Jt- DEF was only able to obtain 24 montli's of payment history. The customer has made four payments since March 2011. ~ 

' The a ceo unt has had an e<ee ss erect it from March 2011- April 18, 2013. ._jee , _;f}, ?:-me 0 b j} ~~J;~c 7•4< 
March 15,2011 Sls.oo .. . -I --7 /J /A 1 7.-q ;z~l) .f0 ,to 13 ---

?&~ . /~ C.Qee/ 2 ,1} ~//~ /o .!x 4J?I~c!ro ro/.e 
I ~~~!!·/) June 8, 2011 $115.00 

'-rJ.e . / ~ .. 
March 21 , 2013 $2,339.66 

March 22 , 2013 $661.00 - '----yr, ,<J izri c?_ I I zt13 

---r-- LR &, [, 32. J? fJe~ f ; '1 '-"jPf' ;, Z--3 ~ ""~ i 1 ft;;-m a.. C:seJ.-1 . 
2) see attachment (Meter Test Report) 

3)January 5, 2004 

Cindy M . Wright 

Duke Energy 
Consumer Affairs Analyst 

Internal 227-7006 
external 727-523-7006 

Cynth ia. Wright @duke-energy .com 



~ Progress,Energy 

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE OR 
PAYM ENT LOCATIONS CALL: 
1-800-700-8744 

WEB SITE: www.progress-energy.com 

TO REPORT A POWER OUTAGE: 
1-800-228-8485 

PIN : 399972457 

METER READINGS 

HETER NO . 
PRESENT 
PREVI OUS 
DIFFERENCE 
-....... • • • • ••• 0 

'""' '""\.. ""n 

005905065 
l AC TUALJ 0 73995 
tACTUAL! 0 73995 

000000 
.:. 

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 
96063 71545 

FEBRUARY 2013 

BRENDA RODRIGUEZ-GUERRA DU E DATE 
MAR 18 2013 

TOTA L AMOUNT DU E 
.00 

185 ANZIO OR 
KISSIMMEE FL 34758 NEXT READ 

DATE ON OR 
A BOUT 

DEPOSIT AMOUNT 
ON ACCOUNT 

MAR 26 20 13 NONE 

SERVICE ADDRESS 
185 ANZID DR 
KISSIMMEE FL 34758 

~~~~~~~~--------.__ .,. 
HOMEWIRE BASI C 

RSL-1 /2 091 RESIDENTIA L LOAD MANAGEMENT 
BILLING PERI00 .. 01-24-13 TO 02- 22-13 29 DAYS 

CUSTOHER CHARGE 

•TOTAL ELEC TRIC COST 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
COUNTY UTILITY TAX 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 
CREDIT BALANCE 

TOTA L DUE THIS STATEMENT 
CR ED IT BALANCE TO BE APPLIE D TO FUTURE BILLINGS 

----------------------
------------------

-

Th1s is a duplicate bill. 
Progress Energy utilized fuel in the follow1ng proportions to generate 

8 . 76 

your power: Coal 25%. Purchased Power 17% . Gas 58%. Oil 0% , Nuclear 
0% (For Pnor 12 months ending December 31 , 2012) 

Colder weather mcroases the demand for energy. We understand your 
b1 ll m ay be higher and we'd like to help. Visit progress-energy.com 
lor billing and payment opt1ons, as well as tips to lower your energy 
bill . 

Protect your i!ppliances and electronics from damaging power surges 

3 . 95 

8 . 76 
. 22 
. 72 

13 . 65 
673.97CR 

NONE 
$660.32 

~~ 

ENERGY USE wiih Surge Protect1on. Visi t progress-energy com/surge to learn more. 
DAILY AVG . USE - 0 KHH/DAY 
USE ONE YEAR AGO · 0 KHH/OAY 

1

.1JA.lLY AVG. ELtl. lfHl. ~u-,. 1 - $. ~o I 

OETACH MIO RETURN PUS SECTION 

Make checks payable to : Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

ACCOUNT NUMBER · 96063 71545 

000025 198 01 AV 0 357 

I I ,,.,, 1 Ill I 11 •111 1111' 11 I I I I I 111111 11 111 1 IIi 11 1111 11 I 1111111 1 Ill 

BRE~DA RODRIGUEZ ·GUERRA 
185 ANZIO DR . << < RPI > > > 
KISSIMMEE FL 34758 · 3915 

P 0 . BOX 33199 
ST PETE qS8URG. 
FL 33?33-8 199 

.. DUE OAT~ ·. 

MAR 18 2013 

l•li·1W•lll 

~l<..ASE Et, T[~ 

.,f ,QI_tH• r.\f0 

o.ool 

I 
96 0 63715456000000000000000000000000000000000000010000000000 9 
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07/0 2 /09 
13 : 10 

OSCSOLA COU NTY S~ ERIFF'S OFFICE 
CALL DETAIL REPORT 

28 ( 
Page: 

Call Num.be r : 0 7C l 49827 

tlatu re: 
Report ed : 
Rcvd By : 
Occ Bt•.-~n : 

Type: 
?riorit y : 

HARASSMENT 63 R 
1 5:36 : 26 10/ 1 8 /0 7 
RIVERS , D 
1 5:25: 08 10/18/07 
1 

Addr ess: 
C: i:y : 

A._arm : 

3 

18 5 ANZIO DR 
POINCIA NA 

COMPLAINA~T/CONTACT 

:o::lp la .!.n ar:t: : RODRIGUEZ , BRE~JDP.. LIZ 
?.ace : \•1 Se x : c D03 : 09/1 2/66 
.~.dcress : ~35 ANZIO DR , ?OI"'CIAt~ .Z\ 
~o~e ?ho~e: (407)201 - 4 0 04 

Cor. tac~ : BR ENDA RODRI GU EZ 
Address : 
?~ one : ( 407 )20 1-4004 

J ispatcher Time/Da te Unit 

TAKAHASHI , 15 : 37 : 28 10/18 / 07 105A 

GO RSUC !-:, J 15 : 37 : 40 10/18/07 lOS A 

GO?.SlJCH , J 15 : 46 : 25 : 0/!8/07 105A 

-:- .1\ :<.:!\ H .Z\ s fi I I : !) : .:; 6 : s 3 : 0 11 8 I 0 7 l 0 s .n. 
7~~A~A S E: , : 5 : 55 : ?8 : C/~3/~i : JS 

:::;cRS:.JC:·! , - 16 : C : 34 l 0/ ::.8 /87 : os .n. v 

GO RSUCH , J 16 : 4 1 35 :..0/18/07 ~05 .7; 

SORSCC~ , - 16 : 42 : 06 ~ C/ '2. 8/07 l 0 5fl. 
::;o RS CCH , .; 16 : <; 2 : 07 lC/ : 8/07 lOS A 
3A-:- -:- :sT: , : 6 : ~ 5 : 3~ :c;:s;c7 ~ OS 

-:-.;:<.L-. r.?. S~~ = I :6: 4 E : " · 1 ll .• l 0 /l8/G7 :.. cs 

~s~s;;c ;, , j l6 : 48 : 08 :o ;:s;:n : OSA 

3.:l,:'7:ST I I : 6 : ~ . 29 : ~l/ :..8 /07 : cs 

Ho w Rcvd: T 
and 15 : 25 : 08 10/18/07 

Name~ : 294938 

':Jork Phone : 

Code Zone Agn c Descript~on 

ASSG s ocso 

SNRT 5 ocso 

.Z\RRV s ocso 

43 5 ccso 
P\RRV .., ccso 

" ., -. ' c. JCSC 

VH:~ :::;, JCSO 
V~RE: 5 ocso 
VHDl s ocso 
Vi-:RE 5 ccso 
C:1?~ .., a~ c:: "' .... .., \J 

A~'KV s oc so 

C:-1P :., 5 ocso 

C:Vt?:_ s ccsc 

r. 

incidi=07Il 02337 Ass~gned to 
a call call=2721 
(MDC) Enroute to a call 
.!.ncid#=07Il 02337 call =272l 
(MDC) Arriv ed o n scene 
~~cid#= 07 i ~82337 call=272l 
97 
i n c id~=C7IlC2337 Arriv ed o ~ 
scer.e call=272l 
i nc i dH=0 7 :1 02337 ~ C~L~ 
cal l=272l 
MDC : p2.=C95 8GJ 
MDC : pl=C9S8G.: 
~X : ;:;.:= I 39 3MB 
:-! DC : p>.:393~3 
( :-!DC ) Comcle~ed cal: 
i~cid*=07il02337 call=272l 
incid#=07I~ 02 337 A~rived on 
scene ca ll=272.:. 
(MDC ) Comp .:.eted cal.:. 
in cid ~=07 :: 02 33 7 ca ~ l=272l 
. ~~c : Com!).:.e:.ed col.:. 
~ncid•=07::C2337 cal:~2 "' 2: 

-r .. 
• ,I'V' . ''V 



C7/0 2/09 
1 3 : 1 c 

CO~MENTS 

OSCEO~A C0~ ~7Y SE SRIFF ' S OFF:C E 
CAL L J ETAI: ~EPOR':' 

281 
Page : 

Yll CIS MONTEREY . RSQ JS IN REF TO UNK SUSP POS S ':'APPIKG INTO THE PHONE LIN E 
COMPL ADV SUSP MAY 3E SNTERI~G HOME WHEN SHE ' S ~OT HOME . COMPL REQ SPANISH 
SPEAKING DS !f POSSIBLE . THE~E WAS LANGUAG E BARRIER DURING THIS CALL . 
16 :51:28 101181 20 0 7 - BATTISTI, E SPOKE TO THE COMPLAINANT REGARDING 
~INANCIAL ?ROBLEMS AND THE HOUSE ALARM GOING Off . THE COMPLAINANT STARTSD 
CRYING AND GETTI~G UPSET. ':'HE COMPLAINANTS MOTHERE ADVIS ED SHE NEEDED SOME 
ASSISTANCE GETTING MEDICATION FOR HER DAUGHTERS PRO BLEMS . : REFERRED ':'HEM ~ 

T~E CO~NTY SE RVICES FOR ri~ANCIA~ HELP . 

J:iit:. ·rime IDa ce Code 
- ----- --------- - -- -- -----
:)5 15 : 55 : 28 ~0/18/07 AR~V 

: j s :!.6 : 45 : 31 1ons;o1 CMPL 
~ )3 :6 :4 6 : 0 1 : 0/ ~8/ 07 :\~RV 

~ J 5 :6 : 51 : 29 l0/~8I C7 C>lPL 
:':,SA :5 : 37 : 28 : ::JI :B/ 87 .. ;ssG 
~ ~ 5A 15 : 37 : 4 0 1JI::.8 1:J7 s~:R':' 

: c 5.1\ '..5 : 46 : 25 ~0/18/ 07 ARRV 
::.CSA 15 :4 6 : 53 ::. :;; ::.s /'r .;:> 
lOSA 16 : 37 : 0 8 10/1810""' '~ ., I 

: 0 5A 16 :4 ~ : 3~ ::.0/18/ 07 Vi-! :~ 

.;. GSA 16 : 4- : 35 ::. C/1 3 107 ' / i-!RE 
: 0 :. .1\ 16 :~ 2 : •:;6 :-:.;/ 3 /0 7 '! ~! ;\ 
.,...C. "'\ 
- v .J t"'\ :a :4 2 : tJ7 ~ 2/ :B /G ~ ·;r.,. :: 
: J 5/l. lc : ~ e : JB : o J~aJ c - C:V: P: 

:::;s 3 .ZI.T!IS':'I , E 
: GSA GO~SUC r., J 

I:-.JVO:..VEM2017S 

Type Record# Da c:e Desc r ~p c ion Relations~ip 

----- ---- -- --- -- -
~::'-1 19t;938 : 0/18107 ~ODRIGU E Z 3KE.")A L:z :85 ,;~ Co:np::.a: .. ar.t 
:..,; C7 ::: 023 37 : a; : s ;~ ~ s:..; sc: ::c : 3: ::;7 :: :::23 37 ~85 f.. :::::::: a::.:1g : a:.: 

·r - _., 



• 0 

. , . 
~ 0 • . ·. ,.· 

: .· ., 

o
0 
.. ~~0 

:
0

, ° FELONY 
.. ~.>·.: -~-~~· ~· 

0 ... o: 0 0 
0 

·.--:,. 

000000
:.: Jl1ISDE;'}fEANOR 

L~if)/ ff'iitzl~J)/'TRAFFIC 
C!f3rlr'of Cl~uit Court 

ChUd Support 
(-10 7) 343-JS/6 

o Civil Division 
(407) 3-13-3-179 

Domestic Divi:siun 
(-107) 3-13-3491 

F derry Divisum 
(-107) 343-154] 

F= (-107) 34J-1S51 

Name Searched: 
Date of Birth.: 
Years Searched: 
As Requested By: 

X 

X 

X 

.?L"d I 1:} 0 7 

J:rwaril.e Di;ision 
(407) 343-3575 

Far. (407) 343-1579 

No records were located rega:rdiJrg tlte aho-ve refermced individuaL 

Jlfarro.Dg~ & Pas:rpo~ 
(407) J-13-3530 

KJSiknu!anor Division 
0 0:0 0(407) 3./J-3555 0 

-0 ool -:.J:oia:: (~07) 34~-356.3 :o .. oo0 :0:: 

;:.t~~~tZ~:os~~~l{t: 1 ~~.. ( · 
0 

0 0 
\ \ '~J;?; ... ~"(l.~~Ji~~-· >> s 'l.i~ : (. / f } 

: ~- 0 0 0 0 0 __:;:;:;:::: __ -r'-..::::_ ____ .::=:::.__:___::~----~~..tr-::-:=----:::-- Q 40 
. ' ~ . . J .· ~ ·. ~: .· .......... . ~ Search Co 

Osceola 
° County 

- . . '\ ""/ ~ o··.. . ..· \ ~ . 
~ .. ~.:aiA·ca·~\\~ .. 

0-.,~,;4'' 

0 Deputy Clerk 

"All record searches are completed for O!ceo{a Cowrt'; Onlvo 



Oficina Nacional 
2000 L Street. :-.IW. Suite 61 0 
Washington. DC 20036 

Aclu of Central Chapter 
P.O Box 3084, Winter Park, 
Florida 32790 

ACLU 
Esq. 781 Douglas Ave. Altamonte Springs 
Florida 32714 

Yo Brenda Liz Rodriguez Mayor de Edad. Ciudadana Americana.. Con Residenc ia en 
185 Anzio Drive. Kissimmee, Florida 34 758. con Seguro Social - · Muy 
Rcspetuosamente: f:x pongo. Alcgo y Solicito. lo siguente: 

EXPONCIO 

Primero : Que para Ia fecha de Agosto 28. 2000. lleguc a resid ir a este estado con Ia 
illusion de encontrar un major habitat para mi famili a y el mio propio. seguridad y una 
major calidad de vida, qut: somos personas de Ia clase trabajadora regidas en Ia ley, y que 
nunca hemos tenido record civil o criminal. que nuestro unico objetivo es el de vi vir 
com forme a las !eyes que rigen nuestra sociedad picifica y porductiva. hacicmlo uso de 
los mecanismos disponibles para el difrute de Ia vida plena y Ia libcrtad que nos otorga Ia 
Icy basada en Ia Constitucion de los Estados Unidos de America y Ia Carta de los 
Derechos Civiles. 

Pcro para nuestra desgracia ese no ha sido nuestro caso. ya que hemos sido objeto de 
falsas acusaciones cumplimiento de penalidades sin el debido proceso judicial como 
establece Ia ley. de un juicio j usto y parcial : A parte de que hemos sido pri vados de 
nuestra derecho a Ia libertad. privacidad como indica el Patrioc Act. 

The Right to he Alone. The Right to Privacy. Dignity anJ Decency. t\rticulos que 
aparccen en el cuarto y quinto aJ emdum de Ia Constitucion seguido por d Bill of Right : 
Otorgado en junio del 1 7X9. y los articulos del Parrioc !\ct. Secc. 213 of the law under 
.::15 Secc. Donde yo y mi fam ilia nos hemos visto expuestos al aouso de poder de ramas 
gube rnwnentales. lo que concl uirnos oasada en una acsesoria de un abogado at cual 
cxplicandok nuestra si tuaccion nos indico fueramos a a! corte Inca! y digiricramos 
nuestra auencion a las oticinas del St:ltc Attorney Cieneral ya que pcreciera qui.! nuest.ro 
clSo se k nwr~a cl nomhre Lie un Poli ce \:lalcnnducting cs ror csta.-; y nt ra.s rezones :va 



ex puestas que hemos tratado de buscar ayuda de Ia po licia locallo cual ha sido inutil o 
sin ex ito alguno lo que me impuls3 a referirme a su foro: Alegando 

1\I.E(IO 

Que parte o casi todos los inccidentes mencionatlos cuentan con pruebas contuntlentcs 
para potler ser sostenidad en un arbitraje. verificabks para Ia aclaracion de las mismas 
Y tcsti gos oculares que pcden confinnar Ia verac idad de lo aqui e cxpuesto: Lucgo de un 
exaustibo studio de Ia situacion que nos acarrea no me queda otra alternativa que acudir a 
ustedes y a algunos medios de comunicacion con Ia intt:ncion de no continuar viviendo 
tantas injusticias y poder gozar de una vida libre y plena bajo los estatutos de Ia ley es por 
csta razon solicitamos: 

SOLI CITO 

\.-1uy humildcmcnte. se revise mi cnso con d lin de encontrar. justicia Ia paz mental que 
todo ~:iudadano merece y Ia privacidad Ia li bertada y dejar Je sentir el :'.lcoso y oprec ion a 
1:'.1 l:ual me he visto somctida durante algunos :mos, ya que las injuslic ias que hemos tenio 
que vi vir. cstns han traiJo o acarn:ado otra serie J e situm:ioncs a rni famili a, y para 
mencionar algunos , emfermcdad, Ia cual en su debido ticmpo puede ser provada por 
varios medias. improductividad !aboral . rni edos o temon::s y privacidad y cl difrute a 
unn vida plena ya que esta sea visto interrumpida por los temores. dcbido a los 
injustificados acosos y violaciones a nuestros dcn:chos. 

Es por esta razon que k espero escuchar de ustt:des con prontitud rni dircccion apan::ce 
arriba y mis numeros de tclefonos a los cual me pucdcn cont:'.lc tar son los siguentes: 
-Hl7-201 --W04. -H>7-79 J-9857. -Hl?--n-t-5399. -W7--l l -l -5070 sin ntro parti cular 
quedando asu cntera Jispocic ion: 



I 11111111 ~1 1111 11 1 111111111 11 11111111 11111 11111 11111 ~111 1111 11111111 11 1111 
EU 980734339 US 

0~5 )? 9 ) 
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FOR PICKUP OR TRACKING 

Vlalt www.usps.com -=:!!!i!aB~ 
eau 1-aoo-222-1811 -:!!SS71i!1 

I 

Mailing Label 
Wtoo: 1:-e MMch 200.::: 

uNtrEo srMEs Posu. t swvtcF. .. Post Office To Addressee 
i•l!i!Cl !l;t.atii•Hf'J!\ttk.iftN£lf£1~~~~ 

,, • ~ ·''t.-.,· •:, T" •• ~~ !:tf'lpl,,•,e:c· S·•tJ· .<tt:..·•· 
A>A 

l.i!.<t 

CUSTOMER USE ONLY 

-
' ::- . ~'~---~ -- -r t. ·}, 1 r,,,p:h>y~ s-( ... _,,~,., 
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~OA IHfliRNAHOH.Al 0 €Sl'IKI.TIONS, Wt\t'tE COUHT~'Y NA.Me: 8ELOW. 




